

What are the most popular models?

**SAUDI ARABIA  
MODEL RANKING**  
New Passenger Car, Truck, Bus Census  
0 - 12 year old vehicles by Make/Type/Model  
as of January 2000

RANK	Make	Model	Platform	Class	1988 Units	1989 Units	1990 Units	1991 Units	1992 Units	1993 Units	1994 Units	1995 Units	1996 Units	1997 Units	1998 Units	1999 Units	TOTAL Units	Share%	Cum%
1	Toyota	Hi Lux	t/Toyota N	TP2	14,095	15,391	18,500	23,257	28,975	26,224	20,560	8,534	18,933	22,509	35,526	24,758	257,262	12.56%	12.56%
2	Toyota	Cressida	p/Toyota X	PD	17,001	20,011	25,263	26,793	33,166	15,930	18,034	12,568	15,432	0	0	0	184,198	8.99%	21.55%
3	Nissan	Datsun Truck	t/Nissan D	TP2	9,668	14,116	17,555	17,638	24,257	16,701	7,387	7,130	12,457	16,817	21,217	14,413	179,356	8.76%	30.31%
4	Toyota	Land Cruiser	t/Toyota J	TS2	5,405	4,919	10,984	12,803	11,735	10,340	9,112	6,152	11,900	17,061	13,981	11,067	125,459	6.12%	36.43%
5	Toyota	Corolla	p/Toyota E	PC	4,460	8,005	7,463	6,623	9,865	7,865	3,326	2,022	2,823	8,475	7,610	5,404	73,941	3.61%	40.04%
6	Chevrolet	Caprice	p/GM B	PE	8,559	6,469	7,832	11,007	7,817	9,137	4,778	4,652	10,291	0	0	0	70,542	3.44%	43.48%
7	GMC	Suburban	t/GM C-K	TS3	3,239	0	0	5,630	8,099	14,079	9,395	3,390	9,221	6,307	6,240	402	66,002	3.22%	46.70%
8	Nissan	Patrol	t/Nissan L	TS2	964	1,531	4,528	6,416	4,927	2,367	2,989	2,465	3,000	5,049	12,023	4,172	50,431	2.46%	49.17%
9	Toyota	Camry	p/Toyota V	PCD	0	0	0	2,893	3,929	4,876	2,296	3,979	1,025	2,073	22,510	43,581	2.13%	51.29%	
10	Nissan	Cefiro	p/Nissan Cefiro	PD	1,522	6,739	2,476	3,107	4,890	1,720	3,404	1,674	2,321	4,255	6,729	4,098	42,935	2.10%	53.39%
11	Ford	LTD Crown Victori	p/Ford Panther	PE	1,349	1,890	1,454	2,202	1,959	1,986	1,626	2,287	2,330	3,869	6,525	7,452	34,929	1.71%	55.09%
12	Toyota	Tercel	p/Toyota L	PC	0	0	0	0	2,376	3,973	2,426	2,489	4,945	9,741	1,760	27,710	1.35%	56.45%	
13	Isuzu	KB	t/Isuzu K	TP2	499	1,168	1,051	1,995	2,476	0	134	431	1,140	2,659	6,443	6,753	24,749	1.21%	57.66%
14	Nissan	Sunny	p/Nissan B	PC	438	416	788	2,111	2,064	2,399	1,090	1,349	1,825	1,865	5,715	4,466	24,526	1.20%	58.85%
15	Honda	Accord	p/Honda Accord	PCD	1,295	727	1,538	1,982	1,881	2,185	1,619	1,649	1,949	2,680	4,335	2,533	24,373	1.19%	60.04%
16	Mercury	Grand Marquis	p/Ford Panther	PE	2,854	1,261	1,364	2,078	1,867	1,929	729	1,428	1,651	2,025	3,457	1,868	22,511	1.10%	61.14%
17	Mitsubishi	Forte	t/Mitsubishi K	TP2	664	560	2,741	3,008	4,645	2,615	1,272	572	603	825	267	207	17,979	0.88%	62.02%
18	Honda	Civic	p/Honda Civic	PC	959	585	846	957	2,203	1,367	758	964	1,765	2,429	2,895	2,230	17,958	0.88%	62.90%
19	Isuzu	Elf 250	t/Isuzu N	T4	560	769	1,386	2,189	3,377	3,424	863	536	726	1,036	1,663	1,131	17,660	0.86%	63.76%
20	Nissan	Cedric	p/Nissan Y	PE	1,109	1,151	1,927	1,286	383	349	77	29	94	1,298	6,603	2,938	17,244	0.84%	64.60%
21	Mitsubishi	Lancer	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	0	0	0	4,991	2,728	1,226	229	594	1,382	3,274	1,678	1,678	16,102	0.79%	65.39%
22	Suzuki	Carry	t/Suzuki T	TU1	347	506	715	1,192	1,347	1,409	1,675	881	1,998	2,441	533	2,266	15,310	0.75%	66.13%
23	Kia	Credos	p/Mazda G	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	922	2,671	6,733	4,517	14,843	0.72%	66.86%
24	Toyota	Commuter	t/Toyota H	TV3	0	512	665	1,111	1,109	965	819	1,209	2,616	1,757	2,005	1,268	14,036	0.69%	67.54%
25	Mitsubishi	Galant	p/Mitsubishi E	PCD	630	751	731	1,158	1,447	2,012	1,499	69	53	1,584	2,101	1,187	13,222	0.65%	68.19%
26	Toyota	Crown	p/Toyota S	PE	1,259	1,694	1,632	1,704	838	1,406	428	1	429	517	1,993	0	11,901	0.58%	68.77%
27	Subaru	Legacy	p/Subaru Legacy	PCD	0	224	350	701	1,269	586	551	328	1,959	2,083	2,436	1,134	11,621	0.57%	69.34%
28	Suzuki	Cultus	p/Suzuki AA	PB	665	525	625	1,159	1,310	474	500	414	810	1,547	1,121	2,395	11,545	0.56%	69.90%
29	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T4	139	81	27	25	99	2,505	1,636	227	970	1,523	2,028	1,870	11,130	0.54%	70.44%
30	Hyundai	Excel	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	1,385	1,149	2,473	2,549	3,327	0	0	0	0	0	10,883	0.53%	70.97%
31	Mazda	Familia	p/Mazda B	PC	89	119	529	1,771	1,239	1,605	1,225	322	1,430	1,789	606	98	10,822	0.53%	71.50%
32	Kia	Pride	p/Mazda D	PB	0	328	5,342	562	289	1,390	2,185	0	0	0	0	0	10,096	0.49%	72.00%
33	Hyundai	Sonata	p/Hyundai Sonata	PCD	0	0	83	58	212	218	396	827	1,744	1,405	2,813	2,013	9,769	0.48%	72.47%
34	Isuzu	Elf 350	t/Isuzu N	T5	21	34	42	113	166	122	684	606	1,312	1,033	2,626	2,941	9,700	0.47%	72.95%
35	Buick	Roadmaster	p/GM B	PE	0	0	0	1,839	3,633	2,421	1,026	626	130	0	0	0	9,675	0.47%	73.42%
36	Toyota	Hi Ace	t/Toyota H	TU3	350	486	591	396	873	976	614	776	953	1,076	1,273	869	9,233	0.45%	73.87%
37	Mazda	Capella	p/Mazda G	PCD	61	35	147	615	1,082	832	369	24	445	700	2,532	1,740	8,582	0.42%	74.29%
38	Toyota	LS400	p/Toyota LS	PF	0	5	1,067	1,020	1,045	786	417	629	1,095	1,141	861	502	8,568	0.42%	74.71%
39	Mazda	Luce	p/Mazda H	PD	1,728	1,087	1,371	1,725	2,217	419	20	0	0	0	0	0	8,567	0.42%	75.12%
40	Jeep	Cherokee	t/Jeep XJ	TS2	0	0	0	1,144	1,242	1,538	257	391	712	705	1,233	779	8,001	0.39%	75.51%
41	Hyundai	Grace	t/Mitsubishi L	TV2	0	0	6	19	17	54	1,458	2,527	1,154	453	998	1,154	7,840	0.38%	75.90%
42	Hyundai	Accent	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,156	1,959	2,042	682	7,839	0.38%	76.28%
43	Hyundai		b/Ford	TB5	0	1	1	0	11	36	7	1	211	961	4,000	2,307	7,536	0.37%	76.65%
44	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T5	482	444	934	1,584	3,149	142	103	39	122	138	187	141	7,465	0.36%	77.01%
45	Daewoo	LeMans	p/Opel T	PC	0	0	294	383	3,565	880	1,229	264	792	0	0	0	7,407	0.36%	77.37%
46	Daihatsu	Delta	t/Daihatsu V	T4	0	84	484	685	891	1,228	322	596	541	548	1,161	522	7,062	0.34%	77.72%
47	Daewoo	Leganza	p/Daewoo V	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	609	1,834	4,443	6,886	0.34%	78.05%	
48	GMC	C25	t/GM C-K	TP3	0	0	0	1,066	869	737	330	510	686	1,395	531	558	6,682	0.33%	78.38%
49	Lincoln	Town Car	p/Ford Panther	PF	712	541	604	1,037	713	772	211	451	277	195	1,055	43	6,611	0.32%	78.70%
50	Mitsubishi	Delica	t/Mitsubishi L	TU2	147	143	650	485	1,081	889	368	113	184	396	1,208	729	6,393	0.31%	79.02%
51	Toyota	Coaster	b/Toyota B	TB4	168	184	593	801	882	635	810	246	619	663	412	287	6,300	0.31%	79.32%
52	Mitsubishi	Pajero	t/Mitsubishi L	TS2	231	142	818	760	642	589	528	44	451	667	1,047	350	6,269	0.31%	79.63%
53	Mitsubishi	Mirage	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	679	1,094	1,598	1,710	212	157	33	0	0	11	45	63	5,602	0.27%	79.90%
54	Nissan	Pathfinder	t/Nissan D	TS2	2	285	789	816	708	668	199	118	0	12	492	1,223	5,312	0.26%	80.16%

What are the most popular models?

**SAUDI ARABIA**  
**MODEL RANKING**  
 New Passenger Car, Truck, Bus Census  
 0 - 12 year old vehicles by Make/Type/Model  
 as of January 2000

RANK	Make	Model	Platform	Class	1988	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	TOTAL	Share%	Cum%
					Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units		
1	Toyota	Hi Lux	t/Toyota N	TP2	14,095	15,391	18,500	23,257	28,975	26,224	20,560	8,534	18,933	22,509	35,526	24,758	257,262	12.56%	12.56%
2	Toyota	Cressida	p/Toyota X	PD	17,001	20,011	25,263	26,793	33,166	15,930	18,034	12,568	15,432	0	0	0	184,198	8.99%	21.55%
3	Nissan	Datsun Truck	t/Nissan D	TP2	9,668	14,116	17,555	17,638	24,257	16,701	7,387	7,130	12,457	16,817	21,217	14,413	179,356	8.76%	30.31%
4	Toyota	Land Cruiser	t/Toyota J	TS2	5,405	4,919	10,984	12,803	11,735	10,340	9,112	6,152	11,900	17,061	13,981	11,067	125,459	6.12%	36.43%
5	Toyota	Corolla	p/Toyota E	PC	4,460	8,005	7,463	6,623	9,865	7,865	3,326	2,022	2,823	8,475	7,610	5,404	73,941	3.61%	40.04%
6	Chevrolet	Caprice	p/GM B	PE	8,559	6,469	7,832	11,007	7,817	9,137	4,778	4,652	10,291	0	0	0	70,542	3.44%	43.48%
7	GMC	Suburban	t/GM C-K	TS3	3,239	0	0	5,630	8,099	14,079	9,395	3,390	9,221	6,307	6,240	402	66,002	3.22%	46.70%
8	Nissan	Patrol	t/Nissan L	TS2	964	1,531	4,528	6,416	4,927	2,367	2,989	2,465	3,000	5,049	12,023	4,172	50,431	2.46%	49.17%
9	Toyota	Camry	p/Toyota V	PCD	0	0	0	0	2,893	3,929	4,876	2,296	3,979	1,025	2,073	22,510	43,581	2.13%	51.29%
10	Nissan	Cefiro	p/Nissan Cefiro	PD	1,522	6,739	2,476	3,107	4,890	1,720	3,404	1,674	2,321	4,255	6,729	4,098	42,935	2.10%	53.39%
11	Ford	LTD Crown Victori	p/Ford Panther	PE	1,349	1,890	1,454	2,202	1,959	1,986	1,626	2,287	2,330	3,869	6,525	7,452	34,929	1.71%	55.09%
12	Toyota	Tercel	p/Toyota L	PC	0	0	0	0	0	2,376	3,973	2,426	2,489	4,945	9,741	1,760	27,710	1.35%	56.45%
13	Isuzu	KB	t/Isuzu K	TP2	499	1,168	1,051	1,995	2,476	0	134	431	1,140	2,659	6,443	6,753	24,749	1.21%	57.66%
14	Nissan	Sunny	p/Nissan B	PC	438	416	788	2,111	2,064	2,399	1,090	1,349	1,825	1,865	5,715	4,466	24,526	1.20%	58.85%
15	Honda	Accord	p/Honda Accord	PCD	1,295	727	1,538	1,982	1,881	2,185	1,619	1,649	1,949	2,680	4,335	2,533	24,373	1.19%	60.04%
16	Mercury	Grand Marquis	p/Ford Panther	PE	2,854	1,261	1,364	2,078	1,867	1,929	729	1,428	1,651	2,025	3,457	1,868	22,511	1.10%	61.14%
17	Mitsubishi	Forte	t/Mitsubishi K	TP2	664	560	2,741	3,008	4,645	2,615	1,272	572	603	825	267	207	17,979	0.88%	62.02%
18	Honda	Civic	p/Honda Civic	PC	959	585	846	957	2,203	1,367	758	964	1,765	2,429	2,895	2,230	17,958	0.88%	62.90%
19	Isuzu	Elf 250	t/Isuzu N	T4	560	769	1,386	2,189	3,377	3,424	863	536	726	1,036	1,663	1,131	17,660	0.86%	63.76%
20	Nissan	Cedric	p/Nissan Y	PE	1,109	1,151	1,927	1,286	383	349	77	29	94	1,298	6,603	2,938	17,244	0.84%	64.60%
21	Mitsubishi	Lancer	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	0	0	0	0	4,991	2,728	1,226	229	594	1,382	3,274	1,678	16,102	0.79%	65.39%
22	Suzuki	Carry	t/Suzuki T	TU1	347	506	715	1,192	1,347	1,409	1,675	881	1,998	2,441	533	2,266	15,310	0.75%	66.13%
23	Kia	Credos	p/Mazda G	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	922	2,671	6,733	4,517	14,843	0.72%	66.86%
24	Toyota	Commuter	t/Toyota H	TV3	0	512	665	1,111	1,109	965	819	1,209	2,616	1,757	2,005	1,268	14,036	0.69%	67.54%
25	Mitsubishi	Galant	p/Mitsubishi E	PCD	630	751	731	1,158	1,447	2,012	1,499	69	53	1,584	2,101	1,187	13,222	0.65%	68.19%
26	Toyota	Crown	p/Toyota S	PE	1,259	1,694	1,632	1,704	838	1,406	428	1	429	517	1,993	0	11,901	0.58%	68.77%
27	Subaru	Legacy	p/Subaru Legacy	PCD	0	224	350	701	1,269	586	551	328	1,959	2,083	2,436	1,134	11,621	0.57%	69.34%
28	Suzuki	Cultus	p/Suzuki AA	PB	665	525	625	1,159	1,310	474	500	414	810	1,547	1,121	2,395	11,545	0.56%	69.90%
29	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T4	139	81	27	25	99	2,505	1,636	227	970	1,523	2,028	1,870	11,130	0.54%	70.44%
30	Hyundai	Excel	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	1,385	1,149	2,473	2,549	3,327	0	0	0	0	0	10,883	0.53%	70.97%
31	Mazda	Familia	p/Mazda B	PC	89	119	529	1,771	1,239	1,605	1,225	322	1,430	1,789	606	98	10,822	0.53%	71.50%
32	Kia	Pride	p/Mazda D	PB	0	328	5,342	562	289	1,390	2,185	0	0	0	0	0	10,096	0.49%	72.00%
33	Hyundai	Sonata	p/Hyundai Sonata	PCD	0	0	83	58	212	218	396	827	1,744	1,405	2,813	2,013	9,769	0.48%	72.47%
34	Isuzu	Elf 350	t/Isuzu N	T5	21	34	42	113	166	122	684	606	1,312	1,033	2,626	2,941	9,700	0.47%	72.95%
35	Buick	Roadmaster	p/GM B	PE	0	0	0	1,839	3,633	2,421	1,026	626	130	0	0	0	9,675	0.47%	73.42%
36	Toyota	Hi Ace	t/Toyota H	TU3	350	486	591	396	873	976	614	776	953	1,076	1,273	869	9,233	0.45%	73.87%
37	Mazda	Capella	p/Mazda G	PCD	61	35	147	615	1,082	832	369	24	445	700	2,532	1,740	8,582	0.42%	74.29%
38	Toyota	LS400	p/Toyota LS	PF	0	5	1,067	1,020	1,045	786	417	629	1,095	1,141	861	502	8,568	0.42%	74.71%
39	Mazda	Luce	p/Mazda H	PD	1,728	1,087	1,371	1,725	2,217	419	20	0	0	0	0	0	8,567	0.42%	75.12%
40	Jeep	Cherokee	t/Jeep XJ	TS2	0	0	0	1,144	1,242	1,538	257	391	712	705	1,233	779	8,001	0.39%	75.51%
41	Hyundai	Grace	t/Mitsubishi L	TV2	0	0	6	19	17	54	1,458	2,527	1,154	453	998	1,154	7,840	0.38%	75.90%
42	Hyundai	Accent	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,156	1,959	2,042	682	7,839	0.38%	76.28%
43	Hyundai		b/Ford	TB5	0	1	1	0	11	36	7	1	211	961	4,000	2,307	7,536	0.37%	76.65%
44	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T5	482	444	934	1,584	3,149	142	103	39	122	138	187	141	7,465	0.36%	77.01%
45	Daewoo	LeMans	p/Opel T	PC	0	0	294	383	3,565	880	1,229	264	792	0	0	0	7,407	0.36%	77.37%
46	Daihatsu	Delta	t/Daihatsu V	T4	0	84	484	685	891	1,228	322	596	541	548	1,161	522	7,062	0.34%	77.72%
47	Daewoo	Leganza	p/Daewoo V	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	609	1,834	4,443	6,886	6,886	0.34%	78.05%
48	GMC	C25	t/GM C-K	TP3	0	0	0	1,066	869	737	330	510	686	1,395	531	558	6,682	0.33%	78.38%
49	Lincoln	Town Car	p/Ford Panther	PF	712	541	604	1,037	713	772	211	451	277	195	1,055	43	6,611	0.32%	78.70%
50	Mitsubishi	Delica	t/Mitsubishi L	TU2	147	143	650	485	1,081	889	368	113	184	396	1,208	729	6,393	0.31%	79.02%
51	Toyota	Coaster	b/Toyota B	TB4	168	184	593	801	882	635	810	246	619	663	412	287	6,300	0.31%	79.32%
52	Mitsubishi	Pajero	t/Mitsubishi L	TS2	231	142	818	760	642	589	528	44	451	667	1,047	350	6,269	0.31%	79.63%
53	Mitsubishi	Mirage	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	679	1,094	1,598	1,710	212	157	33	0	0	11	45	63	5,602	0.27%	79.90%
54	Nissan	Pathfinder	t/Nissan D	TS2	2	285	789	816	708	668	199	118	0	12	492	1,223	5,312	0.26%	80.16%

What are the most popular models?

**SAUDI ARABIA  
MODEL RANKING**  
New Passenger Car, Truck, Bus Census  
0 - 12 year old vehicles by Make/Type/Model  
as of January 2000

RANK	Make	Model	Platform	Class	1988	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	TOTAL	Share%	Cum%
					Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units		
1	Toyota	Hi Lux	t/Toyota N	TP2	14,095	15,391	18,500	23,257	28,975	26,224	20,560	8,534	18,933	22,509	35,526	24,758	257,262	12.56%	12.56%
2	Toyota	Cressida	p/Toyota X	PD	17,001	20,011	25,263	26,793	33,166	15,930	18,034	12,568	15,432	0	0	0	184,198	8.99%	21.55%
3	Nissan	Datsun Truck	t/Nissan D	TP2	9,668	14,116	17,555	17,638	24,257	16,701	7,387	7,130	12,457	16,817	21,217	14,413	179,356	8.76%	30.31%
4	Toyota	Land Cruiser	t/Toyota J	TS2	5,405	4,919	10,984	12,803	11,735	10,340	9,112	6,152	11,900	17,061	13,981	11,067	125,459	6.12%	36.43%
5	Toyota	Corolla	p/Toyota E	PC	4,460	8,005	7,463	6,623	9,865	7,865	3,326	2,022	2,823	8,475	7,610	5,404	73,941	3.61%	40.04%
6	Chevrolet	Caprice	p/GM B	PE	8,559	6,469	7,832	11,007	7,817	9,137	4,778	4,652	10,291	0	0	0	70,542	3.44%	43.48%
7	GMC	Suburban	t/GM C-K	TS3	3,239	0	0	5,630	8,099	14,079	9,395	3,390	9,221	6,307	6,240	402	66,002	3.22%	46.70%
8	Nissan	Patrol	t/Nissan L	TS2	964	1,531	4,528	6,416	4,927	2,367	2,989	2,465	3,000	5,049	12,023	4,172	50,431	2.46%	49.17%
9	Toyota	Camry	p/Toyota V	PCD	0	0	0	0	2,893	3,929	4,876	2,296	3,979	1,025	2,073	22,510	43,581	2.13%	51.29%
10	Nissan	Cefiro	p/Nissan Cefiro	PD	1,522	6,739	2,476	3,107	4,890	1,720	3,404	1,674	2,321	4,255	6,729	4,098	42,935	2.10%	53.39%
11	Ford	LTD Crown Victori	p/Ford Panther	PE	1,349	1,890	1,454	2,202	1,959	1,986	1,626	2,287	2,330	3,869	6,525	7,452	34,929	1.71%	55.09%
12	Toyota	Tercel	p/Toyota L	PC	0	0	0	0	0	2,376	3,973	2,426	2,489	4,945	9,741	1,760	27,710	1.35%	56.45%
13	Isuzu	KB	t/Isuzu K	TP2	499	1,168	1,051	1,995	2,476	0	134	431	1,140	2,659	6,443	6,753	24,749	1.21%	57.66%
14	Nissan	Sunny	p/Nissan B	PC	438	416	788	2,111	2,064	2,399	1,090	1,349	1,825	1,865	5,715	4,466	24,526	1.20%	58.85%
15	Honda	Accord	p/Honda Accord	PCD	1,295	727	1,538	1,982	1,881	2,185	1,619	1,649	1,949	2,680	4,335	2,533	24,373	1.19%	60.04%
16	Mercury	Grand Marquis	p/Ford Panther	PE	2,854	1,261	1,364	2,078	1,867	1,929	729	1,428	1,651	2,025	3,457	1,868	22,511	1.10%	61.14%
17	Mitsubishi	Forte	t/Mitsubishi K	TP2	664	560	2,741	3,008	4,645	2,615	1,272	572	603	825	267	207	17,979	0.88%	62.02%
18	Honda	Civic	p/Honda Civic	PC	959	585	846	957	2,203	1,367	758	964	1,765	2,429	2,895	2,230	17,958	0.88%	62.90%
19	Isuzu	Elf 250	t/Isuzu N	T4	560	769	1,386	2,189	3,377	3,424	863	536	726	1,036	1,663	1,131	17,660	0.86%	63.76%
20	Nissan	Cedric	p/Nissan Y	PE	1,109	1,151	1,927	1,286	383	349	77	29	94	1,298	6,603	2,938	17,244	0.84%	64.60%
21	Mitsubishi	Lancer	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	0	0	0	0	4,991	2,728	1,226	229	594	1,382	3,274	1,678	16,102	0.79%	65.39%
22	Suzuki	Carry	t/Suzuki T	TU1	347	506	715	1,192	1,347	1,409	1,675	881	1,998	2,441	533	2,266	15,310	0.75%	66.13%
23	Kia	Credos	p/Mazda G	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	922	2,671	6,733	4,517	14,843	0.72%	66.86%
24	Toyota	Commuter	t/Toyota H	TV3	0	512	665	1,111	1,109	965	819	1,209	2,616	1,757	2,005	1,268	14,036	0.69%	67.54%
25	Mitsubishi	Galant	p/Mitsubishi E	PCD	630	751	731	1,158	1,447	2,012	1,499	69	53	1,584	2,101	1,187	13,222	0.65%	68.19%
26	Toyota	Crown	p/Toyota S	PE	1,259	1,694	1,632	1,704	838	1,406	428	1	429	517	1,993	0	11,901	0.58%	68.77%
27	Subaru	Legacy	p/Subaru Legacy	PCD	0	224	350	701	1,269	586	551	328	1,959	2,083	2,436	1,134	11,621	0.57%	69.34%
28	Suzuki	Cultus	p/Suzuki AA	PB	665	525	625	1,159	1,310	474	500	414	810	1,547	1,121	2,395	11,545	0.56%	69.90%
29	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T4	139	81	27	25	99	2,505	1,636	227	970	1,523	2,028	1,870	11,130	0.54%	70.44%
30	Hyundai	Excel	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	1,385	1,149	2,473	2,549	3,327	0	0	0	0	0	10,883	0.53%	70.97%
31	Mazda	Familia	p/Mazda B	PC	89	119	529	1,771	1,239	1,605	1,225	322	1,430	1,789	606	98	10,822	0.53%	71.50%
32	Kia	Pride	p/Mazda D	PB	0	328	5,342	562	289	1,390	2,185	0	0	0	0	0	10,096	0.49%	72.00%
33	Hyundai	Sonata	p/Hyundai Sonata	PCD	0	0	83	58	212	218	396	827	1,744	1,405	2,813	2,013	9,769	0.48%	72.47%
34	Isuzu	Elf 350	t/Isuzu N	T5	21	34	42	113	166	122	684	606	1,312	1,033	2,626	2,941	9,700	0.47%	72.95%
35	Buick	Roadmaster	p/GM B	PE	0	0	0	1,839	3,633	2,421	1,026	626	130	0	0	0	9,675	0.47%	73.42%
36	Toyota	Hi Ace	t/Toyota H	TU3	350	486	591	396	873	976	614	776	953	1,076	1,273	869	9,233	0.45%	73.87%
37	Mazda	Capella	p/Mazda G	PCD	61	35	147	615	1,082	832	369	24	445	700	2,532	1,740	8,582	0.42%	74.29%
38	Toyota	LS400	p/Toyota LS	PF	0	5	1,067	1,020	1,045	786	417	629	1,095	1,141	861	502	8,568	0.42%	74.71%
39	Mazda	Luce	p/Mazda H	PD	1,728	1,087	1,371	1,725	2,217	419	20	0	0	0	0	0	8,567	0.42%	75.12%
40	Jeep	Cherokee	t/Jeep XJ	TS2	0	0	0	1,144	1,242	1,538	257	391	712	705	1,233	779	8,001	0.39%	75.51%
41	Hyundai	Grace	t/Mitsubishi L	TV2	0	0	6	19	17	54	1,458	2,527	1,154	453	998	1,154	7,840	0.38%	75.90%
42	Hyundai	Accent	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,156	1,959	2,042	682	7,839	0.38%	76.28%
43	Hyundai		b/Ford	TB5	0	1	1	0	11	36	7	1	211	961	4,000	2,307	7,536	0.37%	76.65%
44	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T5	482	444	934	1,584	3,149	142	103	39	122	138	187	141	7,465	0.36%	77.01%
45	Daewoo	LeMans	p/Opel T	PC	0	0	294	383	3,565	880	1,229	264	792	0	0	0	7,407	0.36%	77.37%
46	Daihatsu	Delta	t/Daihatsu V	T4	0	84	484	685	891	1,228	322	596	541	548	1,161	522	7,062	0.34%	77.72%
47	Daewoo	Leganza	p/Daewoo V	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	609	1,834	4,443	6,886	6,886	0.34%	78.05%
48	GMC	C25	t/GM C-K	TP3	0	0	0	1,066	869	737	330	510	686	1,395	531	558	6,682	0.33%	78.38%
49	Lincoln	Town Car	p/Ford Panther	PF	712	541	604	1,037	713	772	211	451	277	195	1,055	43	6,611	0.32%	78.70%
50	Mitsubishi	Delica	t/Mitsubishi L	TU2	147	143	650	485	1,081	889	368	113	184	396	1,208	729	6,393	0.31%	79.02%
51	Toyota	Coaster	b/Toyota B	TB4	168	184	593	801	882	635	810	246	619	663	412	287	6,300	0.31%	79.32%
52	Mitsubishi	Pajero	t/Mitsubishi L	TS2	231	142	818	760	642	589	528	44	451	667	1,047	350	6,269	0.31%	79.63%
53	Mitsubishi	Mirage	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	679	1,094	1,598	1,710	212	157	33	0	0	11	45	63	5,602	0.27%	79.90%
54	Nissan	Pathfinder	t/Nissan D	TS2	2	285	789	816	708	668	199	118	0	12	492	1,223	5,312	0.26%	80.16%

What are the most popular models?

**SAUDI ARABIA  
MODEL RANKING**  
New Passenger Car, Truck, Bus Census  
0 - 12 year old vehicles by Make/Type/Model  
as of January 2000

RANK	Make	Model	Platform	Class	1988	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	TOTAL	Share%	Cum%
					Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units		
1	Toyota	Hi Lux	t/Toyota N	TP2	14,095	15,391	18,500	23,257	28,975	26,224	20,560	8,534	18,933	22,509	35,526	24,758	257,262	12.56%	12.56%
2	Toyota	Cressida	p/Toyota X	PD	17,001	20,011	25,263	26,793	33,166	15,930	18,034	12,568	15,432	0	0	0	184,198	8.99%	21.55%
3	Nissan	Datsun Truck	t/Nissan D	TP2	9,668	14,116	17,555	17,638	24,257	16,701	7,387	7,130	12,457	16,817	21,217	14,413	179,356	8.76%	30.31%
4	Toyota	Land Cruiser	t/Toyota J	TS2	5,405	4,919	10,984	12,803	11,735	10,340	9,112	6,152	11,900	17,061	13,981	11,067	125,459	6.12%	36.43%
5	Toyota	Corolla	p/Toyota E	PC	4,460	8,005	7,463	6,623	9,865	7,865	3,326	2,022	2,823	8,475	7,610	5,404	73,941	3.61%	40.04%
6	Chevrolet	Caprice	p/GM B	PE	8,559	6,469	7,832	11,007	7,817	9,137	4,778	4,652	10,291	0	0	0	70,542	3.44%	43.48%
7	GMC	Suburban	t/GM C-K	TS3	3,239	0	0	5,630	8,099	14,079	9,395	3,390	9,221	6,307	6,240	402	66,002	3.22%	46.70%
8	Nissan	Patrol	t/Nissan L	TS2	964	1,531	4,528	6,416	4,927	2,367	2,989	2,465	3,000	5,049	12,023	4,172	50,431	2.46%	49.17%
9	Toyota	Camry	p/Toyota V	PCD	0	0	0	0	2,893	3,929	4,876	2,296	3,979	1,025	2,073	22,510	43,581	2.13%	51.29%
10	Nissan	Cefiro	p/Nissan Cefiro	PD	1,522	6,739	2,476	3,107	4,890	1,720	3,404	1,674	2,321	4,255	6,729	4,098	42,935	2.10%	53.39%
11	Ford	LTD Crown Victori	p/Ford Panther	PE	1,349	1,890	1,454	2,202	1,959	1,986	1,626	2,287	2,330	3,869	6,525	7,452	34,929	1.71%	55.09%
12	Toyota	Tercel	p/Toyota L	PC	0	0	0	0	0	2,376	3,973	2,426	2,489	4,945	9,741	1,760	27,710	1.35%	56.45%
13	Isuzu	KB	t/Isuzu K	TP2	499	1,168	1,051	1,995	2,476	0	134	431	1,140	2,659	6,443	6,753	24,749	1.21%	57.66%
14	Nissan	Sunny	p/Nissan B	PC	438	416	788	2,111	2,064	2,399	1,090	1,349	1,825	1,865	5,715	4,466	24,526	1.20%	58.85%
15	Honda	Accord	p/Honda Accord	PCD	1,295	727	1,538	1,982	1,881	2,185	1,619	1,649	1,949	2,680	4,335	2,533	24,373	1.19%	60.04%
16	Mercury	Grand Marquis	p/Ford Panther	PE	2,854	1,261	1,364	2,078	1,867	1,929	729	1,428	1,651	2,025	3,457	1,868	22,511	1.10%	61.14%
17	Mitsubishi	Forte	t/Mitsubishi K	TP2	664	560	2,741	3,008	4,645	2,615	1,272	572	603	825	267	207	17,979	0.88%	62.02%
18	Honda	Civic	p/Honda Civic	PC	959	585	846	957	2,203	1,367	758	964	1,765	2,429	2,895	2,230	17,958	0.88%	62.90%
19	Isuzu	Elf 250	t/Isuzu N	T4	560	769	1,386	2,189	3,377	3,424	863	536	726	1,036	1,663	1,131	17,660	0.86%	63.76%
20	Nissan	Cedric	p/Nissan Y	PE	1,109	1,151	1,927	1,286	383	349	77	29	94	1,298	6,603	2,938	17,244	0.84%	64.60%
21	Mitsubishi	Lancer	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	0	0	0	0	4,991	2,728	1,226	229	594	1,382	3,274	1,678	16,102	0.79%	65.39%
22	Suzuki	Carry	t/Suzuki T	TU1	347	506	715	1,192	1,347	1,409	1,675	881	1,998	2,441	533	2,266	15,310	0.75%	66.13%
23	Kia	Credos	p/Mazda G	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	922	2,671	6,733	4,517	14,843	0.72%	66.86%
24	Toyota	Commuter	t/Toyota H	TV3	0	512	665	1,111	1,109	965	819	1,209	2,616	1,757	2,005	1,268	14,036	0.69%	67.54%
25	Mitsubishi	Galant	p/Mitsubishi E	PCD	630	751	731	1,158	1,447	2,012	1,499	69	53	1,584	2,101	1,187	13,222	0.65%	68.19%
26	Toyota	Crown	p/Toyota S	PE	1,259	1,694	1,632	1,704	838	1,406	428	1	429	517	1,993	0	11,901	0.58%	68.77%
27	Subaru	Legacy	p/Subaru Legacy	PCD	0	224	350	701	1,269	586	551	328	1,959	2,083	2,436	1,134	11,621	0.57%	69.34%
28	Suzuki	Cultus	p/Suzuki AA	PB	665	525	625	1,159	1,310	474	500	414	810	1,547	1,121	2,395	11,545	0.56%	69.90%
29	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T4	139	81	27	25	99	2,505	1,636	227	970	1,523	2,028	1,870	11,130	0.54%	70.44%
30	Hyundai	Excel	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	1,385	1,149	2,473	2,549	3,327	0	0	0	0	0	10,883	0.53%	70.97%
31	Mazda	Familia	p/Mazda B	PC	89	119	529	1,771	1,239	1,605	1,225	322	1,430	1,789	606	98	10,822	0.53%	71.50%
32	Kia	Pride	p/Mazda D	PB	0	328	5,342	562	289	1,390	2,185	0	0	0	0	0	10,096	0.49%	72.00%
33	Hyundai	Sonata	p/Hyundai Sonata	PCD	0	0	83	58	212	218	396	827	1,744	1,405	2,813	2,013	9,769	0.48%	72.47%
34	Isuzu	Elf 350	t/Isuzu N	T5	21	34	42	113	166	122	684	606	1,312	1,033	2,626	2,941	9,700	0.47%	72.95%
35	Buick	Roadmaster	p/GM B	PE	0	0	0	1,839	3,633	2,421	1,026	626	130	0	0	0	9,675	0.47%	73.42%
36	Toyota	Hi Ace	t/Toyota H	TU3	350	486	591	396	873	976	614	776	953	1,076	1,273	869	9,233	0.45%	73.87%
37	Mazda	Capella	p/Mazda G	PCD	61	35	147	615	1,082	832	369	24	445	700	2,532	1,740	8,582	0.42%	74.29%
38	Toyota	LS400	p/Toyota LS	PF	0	5	1,067	1,020	1,045	786	417	629	1,095	1,141	861	502	8,568	0.42%	74.71%
39	Mazda	Luce	p/Mazda H	PD	1,728	1,087	1,371	1,725	2,217	419	20	0	0	0	0	0	8,567	0.42%	75.12%
40	Jeep	Cherokee	t/Jeep XJ	TS2	0	0	0	1,144	1,242	1,538	257	391	712	705	1,233	779	8,001	0.39%	75.51%
41	Hyundai	Grace	t/Mitsubishi L	TV2	0	0	6	19	17	54	1,458	2,527	1,154	453	998	1,154	7,840	0.38%	75.90%
42	Hyundai	Accent	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,156	1,959	2,042	682	7,839	0.38%	76.28%
43	Hyundai		b/Ford	TB5	0	1	1	0	11	36	7	1	211	961	4,000	2,307	7,536	0.37%	76.65%
44	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T5	482	444	934	1,584	3,149	142	103	39	122	138	187	141	7,465	0.36%	77.01%
45	Daewoo	LeMans	p/Opel T	PC	0	0	294	383	3,565	880	1,229	264	792	0	0	0	7,407	0.36%	77.37%
46	Daihatsu	Delta	t/Daihatsu V	T4	0	84	484	685	891	1,228	322	596	541	548	1,161	522	7,062	0.34%	77.72%
47	Daewoo	Leganza	p/Daewoo V	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	609	1,834	4,443	6,886	6,886	0.34%	78.05%
48	GMC	C25	t/GM C-K	TP3	0	0	0	1,066	869	737	330	510	686	1,395	531	558	6,682	0.33%	78.38%
49	Lincoln	Town Car	p/Ford Panther	PF	712	541	604	1,037	713	772	211	451	277	195	1,055	43	6,611	0.32%	78.70%
50	Mitsubishi	Delica	t/Mitsubishi L	TU2	147	143	650	485	1,081	889	368	113	184	396	1,208	729	6,393	0.31%	79.02%
51	Toyota	Coaster	b/Toyota B	TB4	168	184	593	801	882	635	810	246	619	663	412	287	6,300	0.31%	79.32%
52	Mitsubishi	Pajero	t/Mitsubishi L	TS2	231	142	818	760	642	589	528	44	451	667	1,047	350	6,269	0.31%	79.63%
53	Mitsubishi	Mirage	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	679	1,094	1,598	1,710	212	157	33	0	0	11	45	63	5,602	0.27%	79.90%
54	Nissan	Pathfinder	t/Nissan D	TS2	2	285	789	816	708	668	199	118	0	12	492	1,223	5,312	0.26%	80.16%

What are the most popular models?

**SAUDI ARABIA**  
**MODEL RANKING**  
 New Passenger Car, Truck, Bus Census  
 0 - 12 year old vehicles by Make/Type/Model  
 as of January 2000

RANK	Make	Model	Platform	Class	1988	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	TOTAL	Share%	Cum%
					Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units		
1	Toyota	Hi Lux	t/Toyota N	TP2	14,095	15,391	18,500	23,257	28,975	26,224	20,560	8,534	18,933	22,509	35,526	24,758	257,262	12.56%	12.56%
2	Toyota	Cressida	p/Toyota X	PD	17,001	20,011	25,263	26,793	33,166	15,930	18,034	12,568	15,432	0	0	0	184,198	8.99%	21.55%
3	Nissan	Datsun Truck	t/Nissan D	TP2	9,668	14,116	17,555	17,638	24,257	16,701	7,387	7,130	12,457	16,817	21,217	14,413	179,356	8.76%	30.31%
4	Toyota	Land Cruiser	t/Toyota J	TS2	5,405	4,919	10,984	12,803	11,735	10,340	9,112	6,152	11,900	17,061	13,981	11,067	125,459	6.12%	36.43%
5	Toyota	Corolla	p/Toyota E	PC	4,460	8,005	7,463	6,623	9,865	7,865	3,326	2,022	2,823	8,475	7,610	5,404	73,941	3.61%	40.04%
6	Chevrolet	Caprice	p/GM B	PE	8,559	6,469	7,832	11,007	7,817	9,137	4,778	4,652	10,291	0	0	0	70,542	3.44%	43.48%
7	GMC	Suburban	t/GM C-K	TS3	3,239	0	0	5,630	8,099	14,079	9,395	3,390	9,221	6,307	6,240	402	66,002	3.22%	46.70%
8	Nissan	Patrol	t/Nissan L	TS2	964	1,531	4,528	6,416	4,927	2,367	2,989	2,465	3,000	5,049	12,023	4,172	50,431	2.46%	49.17%
9	Toyota	Camry	p/Toyota V	PCD	0	0	0	0	2,893	3,929	4,876	2,296	3,979	1,025	2,073	22,510	43,581	2.13%	51.29%
10	Nissan	Cefiro	p/Nissan Cefiro	PD	1,522	6,739	2,476	3,107	4,890	1,720	3,404	1,674	2,321	4,255	6,729	4,098	42,935	2.10%	53.39%
11	Ford	LTD Crown Victori	p/Ford Panther	PE	1,349	1,890	1,454	2,202	1,959	1,986	1,626	2,287	2,330	3,869	6,525	7,452	34,929	1.71%	55.09%
12	Toyota	Tercel	p/Toyota L	PC	0	0	0	0	0	2,376	3,973	2,426	2,489	4,945	9,741	1,760	27,710	1.35%	56.45%
13	Isuzu	KB	t/Isuzu K	TP2	499	1,168	1,051	1,995	2,476	0	134	431	1,140	2,659	6,443	6,753	24,749	1.21%	57.66%
14	Nissan	Sunny	p/Nissan B	PC	438	416	788	2,111	2,064	2,399	1,090	1,349	1,825	1,865	5,715	4,466	24,526	1.20%	58.85%
15	Honda	Accord	p/Honda Accord	PCD	1,295	727	1,538	1,982	1,881	2,185	1,619	1,649	1,949	2,680	4,335	2,533	24,373	1.19%	60.04%
16	Mercury	Grand Marquis	p/Ford Panther	PE	2,854	1,261	1,364	2,078	1,867	1,929	729	1,428	1,651	2,025	3,457	1,868	22,511	1.10%	61.14%
17	Mitsubishi	Forte	t/Mitsubishi K	TP2	664	560	2,741	3,008	4,645	2,615	1,272	572	603	825	267	207	17,979	0.88%	62.02%
18	Honda	Civic	p/Honda Civic	PC	959	585	846	957	2,203	1,367	758	964	1,765	2,429	2,895	2,230	17,958	0.88%	62.90%
19	Isuzu	Elf 250	t/Isuzu N	T4	560	769	1,386	2,189	3,377	3,424	863	536	726	1,036	1,663	1,131	17,660	0.86%	63.76%
20	Nissan	Cedric	p/Nissan Y	PE	1,109	1,151	1,927	1,286	383	349	77	29	94	1,298	6,603	2,938	17,244	0.84%	64.60%
21	Mitsubishi	Lancer	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	0	0	0	0	4,991	2,728	1,226	229	594	1,382	3,274	1,678	16,102	0.79%	65.39%
22	Suzuki	Carry	t/Suzuki T	TU1	347	506	715	1,192	1,347	1,409	1,675	881	1,998	2,441	533	2,266	15,310	0.75%	66.13%
23	Kia	Credos	p/Mazda G	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	922	2,671	6,733	4,517	14,843	0.72%	66.86%
24	Toyota	Commuter	t/Toyota H	TV3	0	512	665	1,111	1,109	965	819	1,209	2,616	1,757	2,005	1,268	14,036	0.69%	67.54%
25	Mitsubishi	Galant	p/Mitsubishi E	PCD	630	751	731	1,158	1,447	2,012	1,499	69	53	1,584	2,101	1,187	13,222	0.65%	68.19%
26	Toyota	Crown	p/Toyota S	PE	1,259	1,694	1,632	1,704	838	1,406	428	1	429	517	1,993	0	11,901	0.58%	68.77%
27	Subaru	Legacy	p/Subaru Legacy	PCD	0	224	350	701	1,269	586	551	328	1,959	2,083	2,436	1,134	11,621	0.57%	69.34%
28	Suzuki	Cultus	p/Suzuki AA	PB	665	525	625	1,159	1,310	474	500	414	810	1,547	1,121	2,395	11,545	0.56%	69.90%
29	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T4	139	81	27	25	99	2,505	1,636	227	970	1,523	2,028	1,870	11,130	0.54%	70.44%
30	Hyundai	Excel	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	1,385	1,149	2,473	2,549	3,327	0	0	0	0	0	10,883	0.53%	70.97%
31	Mazda	Familia	p/Mazda B	PC	89	119	529	1,771	1,239	1,605	1,225	322	1,430	1,789	606	98	10,822	0.53%	71.50%
32	Kia	Pride	p/Mazda D	PB	0	328	5,342	562	289	1,390	2,185	0	0	0	0	0	10,096	0.49%	72.00%
33	Hyundai	Sonata	p/Hyundai Sonata	PCD	0	0	83	58	212	218	396	827	1,744	1,405	2,813	2,013	9,769	0.48%	72.47%
34	Isuzu	Elf 350	t/Isuzu N	T5	21	34	42	113	166	122	684	606	1,312	1,033	2,626	2,941	9,700	0.47%	72.95%
35	Buick	Roadmaster	p/GM B	PE	0	0	0	1,839	3,633	2,421	1,026	626	130	0	0	0	9,675	0.47%	73.42%
36	Toyota	Hi Ace	t/Toyota H	TU3	350	486	591	396	873	976	614	776	953	1,076	1,273	869	9,233	0.45%	73.87%
37	Mazda	Capella	p/Mazda G	PCD	61	35	147	615	1,082	832	369	24	445	700	2,532	1,740	8,582	0.42%	74.29%
38	Toyota	LS400	p/Toyota LS	PF	0	5	1,067	1,020	1,045	786	417	629	1,095	1,141	861	502	8,568	0.42%	74.71%
39	Mazda	Luce	p/Mazda H	PD	1,728	1,087	1,371	1,725	2,217	419	20	0	0	0	0	0	8,567	0.42%	75.12%
40	Jeep	Cherokee	t/Jeep XJ	TS2	0	0	0	1,144	1,242	1,538	257	391	712	705	1,233	779	8,001	0.39%	75.51%
41	Hyundai	Grace	t/Mitsubishi L	TV2	0	0	6	19	17	54	1,458	2,527	1,154	453	998	1,154	7,840	0.38%	75.90%
42	Hyundai	Accent	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,156	1,959	2,042	682	7,839	0.38%	76.28%
43	Hyundai		b/Ford	TB5	0	1	1	0	11	36	7	1	211	961	4,000	2,307	7,536	0.37%	76.65%
44	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T5	482	444	934	1,584	3,149	142	103	39	122	138	187	141	7,465	0.36%	77.01%
45	Daewoo	LeMans	p/Opel T	PC	0	0	294	383	3,565	880	1,229	264	792	0	0	0	7,407	0.36%	77.37%
46	Daihatsu	Delta	t/Daihatsu V	T4	0	84	484	685	891	1,228	322	596	541	548	1,161	522	7,062	0.34%	77.72%
47	Daewoo	Leganza	p/Daewoo V	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	609	1,834	4,443	6,886	6,886	0.34%	78.05%
48	GMC	C25	t/GM C-K	TP3	0	0	0	1,066	869	737	330	510	686	1,395	531	558	6,682	0.33%	78.38%
49	Lincoln	Town Car	p/Ford Panther	PF	712	541	604	1,037	713	772	211	451	277	195	1,055	43	6,611	0.32%	78.70%
50	Mitsubishi	Delica	t/Mitsubishi L	TU2	147	143	650	485	1,081	889	368	113	184	396	1,208	729	6,393	0.31%	79.02%
51	Toyota	Coaster	b/Toyota B	TB4	168	184	593	801	882	635	810	246	619	663	412	287	6,300	0.31%	79.32%
52	Mitsubishi	Pajero	t/Mitsubishi L	TS2	231	142	818	760	642	589	528	44	451	667	1,047	350	6,269	0.31%	79.63%
53	Mitsubishi	Mirage	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	679	1,094	1,598	1,710	212	157	33	0	0	11	45	63	5,602	0.27%	79.90%
54	Nissan	Pathfinder	t/Nissan D	TS2	2	285	789	816	708	668	199	118	0	12	492	1,223	5,312	0.26%	80.16%

What are the most popular models?

**SAUDI ARABIA**  
**MODEL RANKING**  
New Passenger Car, Truck, Bus Census  
0 - 12 year old vehicles by Make/Type/Model  
as of January 2000

RANK	Make	Model	Platform	Class	1988 Units	1989 Units	1990 Units	1991 Units	1992 Units	1993 Units	1994 Units	1995 Units	1996 Units	1997 Units	1998 Units	1999 Units	TOTAL Units	Share%	Cum%
1	Toyota	Hi Lux	t/Toyota N	TP2	14,095	15,391	18,500	23,257	28,975	26,224	20,560	8,534	18,933	22,509	35,526	24,758	257,262	12.56%	12.56%
2	Toyota	Cressida	p/Toyota X	PD	17,001	20,011	25,263	26,793	33,166	15,930	18,034	12,568	15,432	0	0	0	184,198	8.99%	21.55%
3	Nissan	Datsun Truck	t/Nissan D	TP2	9,668	14,116	17,555	17,638	24,257	16,701	7,387	7,130	12,457	16,817	21,217	14,413	179,356	8.76%	30.31%
4	Toyota	Land Cruiser	t/Toyota J	TS2	5,405	4,919	10,984	12,803	11,735	10,340	9,112	6,152	11,900	17,061	13,981	11,067	125,459	6.12%	36.43%
5	Toyota	Corolla	p/Toyota E	PC	4,460	8,005	7,463	6,623	9,865	7,865	3,326	2,022	2,823	8,475	7,610	5,404	73,941	3.61%	40.04%
6	Chevrolet	Caprice	p/GM B	PE	8,559	6,469	7,832	11,007	7,817	9,137	4,778	4,652	10,291	0	0	0	70,542	3.44%	43.48%
7	GMC	Suburban	t/GM C-K	TS3	3,239	0	0	5,630	8,099	14,079	9,395	3,390	9,221	6,307	6,240	402	66,002	3.22%	46.70%
8	Nissan	Patrol	t/Nissan L	TS2	964	1,531	4,528	6,416	4,927	2,367	2,989	2,465	3,000	5,049	12,023	4,172	50,431	2.46%	49.17%
9	Toyota	Camry	p/Toyota V	PCD	0	0	0	0	2,893	3,929	4,876	2,296	3,979	1,025	2,073	22,510	43,581	2.13%	51.29%
10	Nissan	Cefiro	p/Nissan Cefiro	PD	1,522	6,739	2,476	3,107	4,890	1,720	3,404	1,674	2,321	4,255	6,729	4,098	42,935	2.10%	53.39%
11	Ford	LTD Crown Victori	p/Ford Panther	PE	1,349	1,890	1,454	2,202	1,959	1,986	1,626	2,287	2,330	3,869	6,525	7,452	34,929	1.71%	55.09%
12	Toyota	Tercel	p/Toyota L	PC	0	0	0	0	0	2,376	3,973	2,426	2,489	4,945	9,741	1,760	27,710	1.35%	56.45%
13	Isuzu	KB	t/Isuzu K	TP2	499	1,168	1,051	1,995	2,476	0	134	431	1,140	2,659	6,443	6,753	24,749	1.21%	57.66%
14	Nissan	Sunny	p/Nissan B	PC	438	416	788	2,111	2,064	2,399	1,090	1,349	1,825	1,865	5,715	4,466	24,526	1.20%	58.85%
15	Honda	Accord	p/Honda Accord	PCD	1,295	727	1,538	1,982	1,881	2,185	1,619	1,649	1,949	2,680	4,335	2,533	24,373	1.19%	60.04%
16	Mercury	Grand Marquis	p/Ford Panther	PE	2,854	1,261	1,364	2,078	1,867	1,929	729	1,428	1,651	2,025	3,457	1,868	22,511	1.10%	61.14%
17	Mitsubishi	Forte	t/Mitsubishi K	TP2	664	560	2,741	3,008	4,645	2,615	1,272	572	603	825	267	207	17,979	0.88%	62.02%
18	Honda	Civic	p/Honda Civic	PC	959	585	846	957	2,203	1,367	758	964	1,765	2,429	2,895	2,230	17,958	0.88%	62.90%
19	Isuzu	Elf 250	t/Isuzu N	T4	560	769	1,386	2,189	3,377	3,424	863	536	726	1,036	1,663	1,131	17,660	0.86%	63.76%
20	Nissan	Cedric	p/Nissan Y	PE	1,109	1,151	1,927	1,286	383	349	77	29	94	1,298	6,603	2,938	17,244	0.84%	64.60%
21	Mitsubishi	Lancer	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	0	0	0	0	4,991	2,728	1,226	229	594	1,382	3,274	1,678	16,102	0.79%	65.39%
22	Suzuki	Carry	t/Suzuki T	TU1	347	506	715	1,192	1,347	1,409	1,675	881	1,998	2,441	533	2,266	15,310	0.75%	66.13%
23	Kia	Credos	p/Mazda G	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	922	2,671	6,733	4,517	14,843	0.72%	66.86%
24	Toyota	Commuter	t/Toyota H	TV3	0	512	665	1,111	1,109	965	819	1,209	2,616	1,757	2,005	1,268	14,036	0.69%	67.54%
25	Mitsubishi	Galant	p/Mitsubishi E	PCD	630	751	731	1,158	1,447	2,012	1,499	69	53	1,584	2,101	1,187	13,222	0.65%	68.19%
26	Toyota	Crown	p/Toyota S	PE	1,259	1,694	1,632	1,704	838	1,406	428	1	429	517	1,993	0	11,901	0.58%	68.77%
27	Subaru	Legacy	p/Subaru Legacy	PCD	0	224	350	701	1,269	586	551	328	1,959	2,083	2,436	1,134	11,621	0.57%	69.34%
28	Suzuki	Cultus	p/Suzuki AA	PB	665	525	625	1,159	1,310	474	500	414	810	1,547	1,121	2,395	11,545	0.56%	69.90%
29	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T4	139	81	27	25	99	2,505	1,636	227	970	1,523	2,028	1,870	11,130	0.54%	70.44%
30	Hyundai	Excel	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	1,385	1,149	2,473	2,549	3,327	0	0	0	0	0	10,883	0.53%	70.97%
31	Mazda	Familia	p/Mazda B	PC	89	119	529	1,771	1,239	1,605	1,225	322	1,430	1,789	606	98	10,822	0.53%	71.50%
32	Kia	Pride	p/Mazda D	PB	0	328	5,342	562	289	1,390	2,185	0	0	0	0	0	10,096	0.49%	72.00%
33	Hyundai	Sonata	p/Hyundai Sonata	PCD	0	0	83	58	212	218	396	827	1,744	1,405	2,813	2,013	9,769	0.48%	72.47%
34	Isuzu	Elf 350	t/Isuzu N	T5	21	34	42	113	166	122	684	606	1,312	1,033	2,626	2,941	9,700	0.47%	72.95%
35	Buick	Roadmaster	p/GM B	PE	0	0	0	1,839	3,633	2,421	1,026	626	130	0	0	0	9,675	0.47%	73.42%
36	Toyota	Hi Ace	t/Toyota H	TU3	350	486	591	396	873	976	614	776	953	1,076	1,273	869	9,233	0.45%	73.87%
37	Mazda	Capella	p/Mazda G	PCD	61	35	147	615	1,082	832	369	24	445	700	2,532	1,740	8,582	0.42%	74.29%
38	Toyota	LS400	p/Toyota LS	PF	0	5	1,067	1,020	1,045	786	417	629	1,095	1,141	861	502	8,568	0.42%	74.71%
39	Mazda	Luce	p/Mazda H	PD	1,728	1,087	1,371	1,725	2,217	419	20	0	0	0	0	0	8,567	0.42%	75.12%
40	Jeep	Cherokee	t/Jeep XJ	TS2	0	0	0	1,144	1,242	1,538	257	391	712	705	1,233	779	8,001	0.39%	75.51%
41	Hyundai	Grace	t/Mitsubishi L	TV2	0	0	6	19	17	54	1,458	2,527	1,154	453	998	1,154	7,840	0.38%	75.90%
42	Hyundai	Accent	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,156	1,959	2,042	682	7,839	0.38%	76.28%
43	Hyundai		b/Ford	TB5	0	1	1	0	11	36	7	1	211	961	4,000	2,307	7,536	0.37%	76.65%
44	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T5	482	444	934	1,584	3,149	142	103	39	122	138	187	141	7,465	0.36%	77.01%
45	Daewoo	LeMans	p/Opel T	PC	0	0	294	383	3,565	880	1,229	264	792	0	0	0	7,407	0.36%	77.37%
46	Daihatsu	Delta	t/Daihatsu V	T4	0	84	484	685	891	1,228	322	596	541	548	1,161	522	7,062	0.34%	77.72%
47	Daewoo	Leganza	p/Daewoo V	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	609	1,834	4,443	6,886	0.34%	78.05%	
48	GMC	C25	t/GM C-K	TP3	0	0	0	1,066	869	737	330	510	686	1,395	531	558	6,682	0.33%	78.38%
49	Lincoln	Town Car	p/Ford Panther	PF	712	541	604	1,037	713	772	211	451	277	195	1,055	43	6,611	0.32%	78.70%
50	Mitsubishi	Delica	t/Mitsubishi L	TU2	147	143	650	485	1,081	889	368	113	184	396	1,208	729	6,393	0.31%	79.02%
51	Toyota	Coaster	b/Toyota B	TB4	168	184	593	801	882	635	810	246	619	663	412	287	6,300	0.31%	79.32%
52	Mitsubishi	Pajero	t/Mitsubishi L	TS2	231	142	818	760	642	589	528	44	451	667	1,047	350	6,269	0.31%	79.63%
53	Mitsubishi	Mirage	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	679	1,094	1,598	1,710	212	157	33	0	0	11	45	63	5,602	0.27%	79.90%
54	Nissan	Pathfinder	t/Nissan D	TS2	2	285	789	816	708	668	199	118	0	12	492	1,223	5,312	0.26%	80.16%

What are the most popular models?

**SAUDI ARABIA  
MODEL RANKING**  
New Passenger Car, Truck, Bus Census  
0 - 12 year old vehicles by Make/Type/Model  
as of January 2000

RANK	Make	Model	Platform	Class	1988	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	TOTAL	Share%	Cum%
					Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units		
1	Toyota	Hi Lux	t/Toyota N	TP2	14,095	15,391	18,500	23,257	28,975	26,224	20,560	8,534	18,933	22,509	35,526	24,758	257,262	12.56%	12.56%
2	Toyota	Cressida	p/Toyota X	PD	17,001	20,011	25,263	26,793	33,166	15,930	18,034	12,568	15,432	0	0	0	184,198	8.99%	21.55%
3	Nissan	Datsun Truck	t/Nissan D	TP2	9,668	14,116	17,555	17,638	24,257	16,701	7,387	7,130	12,457	16,817	21,217	14,413	179,356	8.76%	30.31%
4	Toyota	Land Cruiser	t/Toyota J	TS2	5,405	4,919	10,984	12,803	11,735	10,340	9,112	6,152	11,900	17,061	13,981	11,067	125,459	6.12%	36.43%
5	Toyota	Corolla	p/Toyota E	PC	4,460	8,005	7,463	6,623	9,865	7,865	3,326	2,022	2,823	8,475	7,610	5,404	73,941	3.61%	40.04%
6	Chevrolet	Caprice	p/GM B	PE	8,559	6,469	7,832	11,007	7,817	9,137	4,778	4,652	10,291	0	0	0	70,542	3.44%	43.48%
7	GMC	Suburban	t/GM C-K	TS3	3,239	0	0	5,630	8,099	14,079	9,395	3,390	9,221	6,307	6,240	402	66,002	3.22%	46.70%
8	Nissan	Patrol	t/Nissan L	TS2	964	1,531	4,528	6,416	4,927	2,367	2,989	2,465	3,000	5,049	12,023	4,172	50,431	2.46%	49.17%
9	Toyota	Camry	p/Toyota V	PCD	0	0	0	0	2,893	3,929	4,876	2,296	3,979	1,025	2,073	22,510	43,581	2.13%	51.29%
10	Nissan	Cefiro	p/Nissan Cefiro	PD	1,522	6,739	2,476	3,107	4,890	1,720	3,404	1,674	2,321	4,255	6,729	4,098	42,935	2.10%	53.39%
11	Ford	LTD Crown Victori	p/Ford Panther	PE	1,349	1,890	1,454	2,202	1,959	1,986	1,626	2,287	2,330	3,869	6,525	7,452	34,929	1.71%	55.09%
12	Toyota	Tercel	p/Toyota L	PC	0	0	0	0	0	2,376	3,973	2,426	2,489	4,945	9,741	1,760	27,710	1.35%	56.45%
13	Isuzu	KB	t/Isuzu K	TP2	499	1,168	1,051	1,995	2,476	0	134	431	1,140	2,659	6,443	6,753	24,749	1.21%	57.66%
14	Nissan	Sunny	p/Nissan B	PC	438	416	788	2,111	2,064	2,399	1,090	1,349	1,825	1,865	5,715	4,466	24,526	1.20%	58.85%
15	Honda	Accord	p/Honda Accord	PCD	1,295	727	1,538	1,982	1,881	2,185	1,619	1,649	1,949	2,680	4,335	2,533	24,373	1.19%	60.04%
16	Mercury	Grand Marquis	p/Ford Panther	PE	2,854	1,261	1,364	2,078	1,867	1,929	729	1,428	1,651	2,025	3,457	1,868	22,511	1.10%	61.14%
17	Mitsubishi	Forte	t/Mitsubishi K	TP2	664	560	2,741	3,008	4,645	2,615	1,272	572	603	825	267	207	17,979	0.88%	62.02%
18	Honda	Civic	p/Honda Civic	PC	959	585	846	957	2,203	1,367	758	964	1,765	2,429	2,895	2,230	17,958	0.88%	62.90%
19	Isuzu	Elf 250	t/Isuzu N	T4	560	769	1,386	2,189	3,377	3,424	863	536	726	1,036	1,663	1,131	17,660	0.86%	63.76%
20	Nissan	Cedric	p/Nissan Y	PE	1,109	1,151	1,927	1,286	383	349	77	29	94	1,298	6,603	2,938	17,244	0.84%	64.60%
21	Mitsubishi	Lancer	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	0	0	0	0	4,991	2,728	1,226	229	594	1,382	3,274	1,678	16,102	0.79%	65.39%
22	Suzuki	Carry	t/Suzuki T	TU1	347	506	715	1,192	1,347	1,409	1,675	881	1,998	2,441	533	2,266	15,310	0.75%	66.13%
23	Kia	Credos	p/Mazda G	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	922	2,671	6,733	4,517	14,843	0.72%	66.86%
24	Toyota	Commuter	t/Toyota H	TV3	0	512	665	1,111	1,109	965	819	1,209	2,616	1,757	2,005	1,268	14,036	0.69%	67.54%
25	Mitsubishi	Galant	p/Mitsubishi E	PCD	630	751	731	1,158	1,447	2,012	1,499	69	53	1,584	2,101	1,187	13,222	0.65%	68.19%
26	Toyota	Crown	p/Toyota S	PE	1,259	1,694	1,632	1,704	838	1,406	428	1	429	517	1,993	0	11,901	0.58%	68.77%
27	Subaru	Legacy	p/Subaru Legacy	PCD	0	224	350	701	1,269	586	551	328	1,959	2,083	2,436	1,134	11,621	0.57%	69.34%
28	Suzuki	Cultus	p/Suzuki AA	PB	665	525	625	1,159	1,310	474	500	414	810	1,547	1,121	2,395	11,545	0.56%	69.90%
29	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T4	139	81	27	25	99	2,505	1,636	227	970	1,523	2,028	1,870	11,130	0.54%	70.44%
30	Hyundai	Excel	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	1,385	1,149	2,473	2,549	3,327	0	0	0	0	0	10,883	0.53%	70.97%
31	Mazda	Familia	p/Mazda B	PC	89	119	529	1,771	1,239	1,605	1,225	322	1,430	1,789	606	98	10,822	0.53%	71.50%
32	Kia	Pride	p/Mazda D	PB	0	328	5,342	562	289	1,390	2,185	0	0	0	0	0	10,096	0.49%	72.00%
33	Hyundai	Sonata	p/Hyundai Sonata	PCD	0	0	83	58	212	218	396	827	1,744	1,405	2,813	2,013	9,769	0.48%	72.47%
34	Isuzu	Elf 350	t/Isuzu N	T5	21	34	42	113	166	122	684	606	1,312	1,033	2,626	2,941	9,700	0.47%	72.95%
35	Buick	Roadmaster	p/GM B	PE	0	0	0	1,839	3,633	2,421	1,026	626	130	0	0	0	9,675	0.47%	73.42%
36	Toyota	Hi Ace	t/Toyota H	TU3	350	486	591	396	873	976	614	776	953	1,076	1,273	869	9,233	0.45%	73.87%
37	Mazda	Capella	p/Mazda G	PCD	61	35	147	615	1,082	832	369	24	445	700	2,532	1,740	8,582	0.42%	74.29%
38	Toyota	LS400	p/Toyota LS	PF	0	5	1,067	1,020	1,045	786	417	629	1,095	1,141	861	502	8,568	0.42%	74.71%
39	Mazda	Luce	p/Mazda H	PD	1,728	1,087	1,371	1,725	2,217	419	20	0	0	0	0	0	8,567	0.42%	75.12%
40	Jeep	Cherokee	t/Jeep XJ	TS2	0	0	0	1,144	1,242	1,538	257	391	712	705	1,233	779	8,001	0.39%	75.51%
41	Hyundai	Grace	t/Mitsubishi L	TV2	0	0	6	19	17	54	1,458	2,527	1,154	453	998	1,154	7,840	0.38%	75.90%
42	Hyundai	Accent	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,156	1,959	2,042	682	7,839	0.38%	76.28%
43	Hyundai		b/Ford	TB5	0	1	1	0	11	36	7	1	211	961	4,000	2,307	7,536	0.37%	76.65%
44	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T5	482	444	934	1,584	3,149	142	103	39	122	138	187	141	7,465	0.36%	77.01%
45	Daewoo	LeMans	p/Opel T	PC	0	0	294	383	3,565	880	1,229	264	792	0	0	0	7,407	0.36%	77.37%
46	Daihatsu	Delta	t/Daihatsu V	T4	0	84	484	685	891	1,228	322	596	541	548	1,161	522	7,062	0.34%	77.72%
47	Daewoo	Leganza	p/Daewoo V	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	609	1,834	4,443	6,886	6,886	0.34%	78.05%
48	GMC	C25	t/GM C-K	TP3	0	0	0	1,066	869	737	330	510	686	1,395	531	558	6,682	0.33%	78.38%
49	Lincoln	Town Car	p/Ford Panther	PF	712	541	604	1,037	713	772	211	451	277	195	1,055	43	6,611	0.32%	78.70%
50	Mitsubishi	Delica	t/Mitsubishi L	TU2	147	143	650	485	1,081	889	368	113	184	396	1,208	729	6,393	0.31%	79.02%
51	Toyota	Coaster	b/Toyota B	TB4	168	184	593	801	882	635	810	246	619	663	412	287	6,300	0.31%	79.32%
52	Mitsubishi	Pajero	t/Mitsubishi L	TS2	231	142	818	760	642	589	528	44	451	667	1,047	350	6,269	0.31%	79.63%
53	Mitsubishi	Mirage	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	679	1,094	1,598	1,710	212	157	33	0	0	11	45	63	5,602	0.27%	79.90%
54	Nissan	Pathfinder	t/Nissan D	TS2	2	285	789	816	708	668	199	118	0	12	492	1,223	5,312	0.26%	80.16%

What are the most popular models?

**SAUDI ARABIA  
MODEL RANKING**  
New Passenger Car, Truck, Bus Census  
0 - 12 year old vehicles by Make/Type/Model  
as of January 2000

RANK	Make	Model	Platform	Class	1988	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	TOTAL	Share%	Cum%
					Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units		
1	Toyota	Hi Lux	t/Toyota N	TP2	14,095	15,391	18,500	23,257	28,975	26,224	20,560	8,534	18,933	22,509	35,526	24,758	257,262	12.56%	12.56%
2	Toyota	Cressida	p/Toyota X	PD	17,001	20,011	25,263	26,793	33,166	15,930	18,034	12,568	15,432	0	0	0	184,198	8.99%	21.55%
3	Nissan	Datsun Truck	t/Nissan D	TP2	9,668	14,116	17,555	17,638	24,257	16,701	7,387	7,130	12,457	16,817	21,217	14,413	179,356	8.76%	30.31%
4	Toyota	Land Cruiser	t/Toyota J	TS2	5,405	4,919	10,984	12,803	11,735	10,340	9,112	6,152	11,900	17,061	13,981	11,067	125,459	6.12%	36.43%
5	Toyota	Corolla	p/Toyota E	PC	4,460	8,005	7,463	6,623	9,865	7,865	3,326	2,022	2,823	8,475	7,610	5,404	73,941	3.61%	40.04%
6	Chevrolet	Caprice	p/GM B	PE	8,559	6,469	7,832	11,007	7,817	9,137	4,778	4,652	10,291	0	0	0	70,542	3.44%	43.48%
7	GMC	Suburban	t/GM C-K	TS3	3,239	0	0	5,630	8,099	14,079	9,395	3,390	9,221	6,307	6,240	402	66,002	3.22%	46.70%
8	Nissan	Patrol	t/Nissan L	TS2	964	1,531	4,528	6,416	4,927	2,367	2,989	2,465	3,000	5,049	12,023	4,172	50,431	2.46%	49.17%
9	Toyota	Camry	p/Toyota V	PCD	0	0	0	0	2,893	3,929	4,876	2,296	3,979	1,025	2,073	22,510	43,581	2.13%	51.29%
10	Nissan	Cefiro	p/Nissan Cefiro	PD	1,522	6,739	2,476	3,107	4,890	1,720	3,404	1,674	2,321	4,255	6,729	4,098	42,935	2.10%	53.39%
11	Ford	LTD Crown Victori	p/Ford Panther	PE	1,349	1,890	1,454	2,202	1,959	1,986	1,626	2,287	2,330	3,869	6,525	7,452	34,929	1.71%	55.09%
12	Toyota	Tercel	p/Toyota L	PC	0	0	0	0	0	2,376	3,973	2,426	2,489	4,945	9,741	1,760	27,710	1.35%	56.45%
13	Isuzu	KB	t/Isuzu K	TP2	499	1,168	1,051	1,995	2,476	0	134	431	1,140	2,659	6,443	6,753	24,749	1.21%	57.66%
14	Nissan	Sunny	p/Nissan B	PC	438	416	788	2,111	2,064	2,399	1,090	1,349	1,825	1,865	5,715	4,466	24,526	1.20%	58.85%
15	Honda	Accord	p/Honda Accord	PCD	1,295	727	1,538	1,982	1,881	2,185	1,619	1,649	1,949	2,680	4,335	2,533	24,373	1.19%	60.04%
16	Mercury	Grand Marquis	p/Ford Panther	PE	2,854	1,261	1,364	2,078	1,867	1,929	729	1,428	1,651	2,025	3,457	1,868	22,511	1.10%	61.14%
17	Mitsubishi	Forte	t/Mitsubishi K	TP2	664	560	2,741	3,008	4,645	2,615	1,272	572	603	825	267	207	17,979	0.88%	62.02%
18	Honda	Civic	p/Honda Civic	PC	959	585	846	957	2,203	1,367	758	964	1,765	2,429	2,895	2,230	17,958	0.88%	62.90%
19	Isuzu	Elf 250	t/Isuzu N	T4	560	769	1,386	2,189	3,377	3,424	863	536	726	1,036	1,663	1,131	17,660	0.86%	63.76%
20	Nissan	Cedric	p/Nissan Y	PE	1,109	1,151	1,927	1,286	383	349	77	29	94	1,298	6,603	2,938	17,244	0.84%	64.60%
21	Mitsubishi	Lancer	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	0	0	0	0	4,991	2,728	1,226	229	594	1,382	3,274	1,678	16,102	0.79%	65.39%
22	Suzuki	Carry	t/Suzuki T	TU1	347	506	715	1,192	1,347	1,409	1,675	881	1,998	2,441	533	2,266	15,310	0.75%	66.13%
23	Kia	Credos	p/Mazda G	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	922	2,671	6,733	4,517	14,843	0.72%	66.86%
24	Toyota	Commuter	t/Toyota H	TV3	0	512	665	1,111	1,109	965	819	1,209	2,616	1,757	2,005	1,268	14,036	0.69%	67.54%
25	Mitsubishi	Galant	p/Mitsubishi E	PCD	630	751	731	1,158	1,447	2,012	1,499	69	53	1,584	2,101	1,187	13,222	0.65%	68.19%
26	Toyota	Crown	p/Toyota S	PE	1,259	1,694	1,632	1,704	838	1,406	428	1	429	517	1,993	0	11,901	0.58%	68.77%
27	Subaru	Legacy	p/Subaru Legacy	PCD	0	224	350	701	1,269	586	551	328	1,959	2,083	2,436	1,134	11,621	0.57%	69.34%
28	Suzuki	Cultus	p/Suzuki AA	PB	665	525	625	1,159	1,310	474	500	414	810	1,547	1,121	2,395	11,545	0.56%	69.90%
29	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T4	139	81	27	25	99	2,505	1,636	227	970	1,523	2,028	1,870	11,130	0.54%	70.44%
30	Hyundai	Excel	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	1,385	1,149	2,473	2,549	3,327	0	0	0	0	0	10,883	0.53%	70.97%
31	Mazda	Familia	p/Mazda B	PC	89	119	529	1,771	1,239	1,605	1,225	322	1,430	1,789	606	98	10,822	0.53%	71.50%
32	Kia	Pride	p/Mazda D	PB	0	328	5,342	562	289	1,390	2,185	0	0	0	0	0	10,096	0.49%	72.00%
33	Hyundai	Sonata	p/Hyundai Sonata	PCD	0	0	83	58	212	218	396	827	1,744	1,405	2,813	2,013	9,769	0.48%	72.47%
34	Isuzu	Elf 350	t/Isuzu N	T5	21	34	42	113	166	122	684	606	1,312	1,033	2,626	2,941	9,700	0.47%	72.95%
35	Buick	Roadmaster	p/GM B	PE	0	0	0	1,839	3,633	2,421	1,026	626	130	0	0	0	9,675	0.47%	73.42%
36	Toyota	Hi Ace	t/Toyota H	TU3	350	486	591	396	873	976	614	776	953	1,076	1,273	869	9,233	0.45%	73.87%
37	Mazda	Capella	p/Mazda G	PCD	61	35	147	615	1,082	832	369	24	445	700	2,532	1,740	8,582	0.42%	74.29%
38	Toyota	LS400	p/Toyota LS	PF	0	5	1,067	1,020	1,045	786	417	629	1,095	1,141	861	502	8,568	0.42%	74.71%
39	Mazda	Luce	p/Mazda H	PD	1,728	1,087	1,371	1,725	2,217	419	20	0	0	0	0	0	8,567	0.42%	75.12%
40	Jeep	Cherokee	t/Jeep XJ	TS2	0	0	0	1,144	1,242	1,538	257	391	712	705	1,233	779	8,001	0.39%	75.51%
41	Hyundai	Grace	t/Mitsubishi L	TV2	0	0	6	19	17	54	1,458	2,527	1,154	453	998	1,154	7,840	0.38%	75.90%
42	Hyundai	Accent	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,156	1,959	2,042	682	7,839	0.38%	76.28%
43	Hyundai		b/Ford	TB5	0	1	1	0	11	36	7	1	211	961	4,000	2,307	7,536	0.37%	76.65%
44	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T5	482	444	934	1,584	3,149	142	103	39	122	138	187	141	7,465	0.36%	77.01%
45	Daewoo	LeMans	p/Opel T	PC	0	0	294	383	3,565	880	1,229	264	792	0	0	0	7,407	0.36%	77.37%
46	Daihatsu	Delta	t/Daihatsu V	T4	0	84	484	685	891	1,228	322	596	541	548	1,161	522	7,062	0.34%	77.72%
47	Daewoo	Leganza	p/Daewoo V	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	609	1,834	4,443	6,886	6,886	0.34%	78.05%
48	GMC	C25	t/GM C-K	TP3	0	0	0	1,066	869	737	330	510	686	1,395	531	558	6,682	0.33%	78.38%
49	Lincoln	Town Car	p/Ford Panther	PF	712	541	604	1,037	713	772	211	451	277	195	1,055	43	6,611	0.32%	78.70%
50	Mitsubishi	Delica	t/Mitsubishi L	TU2	147	143	650	485	1,081	889	368	113	184	396	1,208	729	6,393	0.31%	79.02%
51	Toyota	Coaster	b/Toyota B	TB4	168	184	593	801	882	635	810	246	619	663	412	287	6,300	0.31%	79.32%
52	Mitsubishi	Pajero	t/Mitsubishi L	TS2	231	142	818	760	642	589	528	44	451	667	1,047	350	6,269	0.31%	79.63%
53	Mitsubishi	Mirage	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	679	1,094	1,598	1,710	212	157	33	0	0	11	45	63	5,602	0.27%	79.90%
54	Nissan	Pathfinder	t/Nissan D	TS2	2	285	789	816	708	668	199	118	0	12	492	1,223	5,312	0.26%	80.16%



What are the most popular models?

**SAUDI ARABIA  
MODEL RANKING**  
New Passenger Car, Truck, Bus Census  
0 - 12 year old vehicles by Make/Type/Model  
as of January 2000

RANK	Make	Model	Platform	Class	1988	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	TOTAL	Share%	Cum%
					Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units		
1	Toyota	Hi Lux	t/Toyota N	TP2	14,095	15,391	18,500	23,257	28,975	26,224	20,560	8,534	18,933	22,509	35,526	24,758	257,262	12.56%	12.56%
2	Toyota	Cressida	p/Toyota X	PD	17,001	20,011	25,263	26,793	33,166	15,930	18,034	12,568	15,432	0	0	0	184,198	8.99%	21.55%
3	Nissan	Datsun Truck	t/Nissan D	TP2	9,668	14,116	17,555	17,638	24,257	16,701	7,387	7,130	12,457	16,817	21,217	14,413	179,356	8.76%	30.31%
4	Toyota	Land Cruiser	t/Toyota J	TS2	5,405	4,919	10,984	12,803	11,735	10,340	9,112	6,152	11,900	17,061	13,981	11,067	125,459	6.12%	36.43%
5	Toyota	Corolla	p/Toyota E	PC	4,460	8,005	7,463	6,623	9,865	7,865	3,326	2,022	2,823	8,475	7,610	5,404	73,941	3.61%	40.04%
6	Chevrolet	Caprice	p/GM B	PE	8,559	6,469	7,832	11,007	7,817	9,137	4,778	4,652	10,291	0	0	0	70,542	3.44%	43.48%
7	GMC	Suburban	t/GM C-K	TS3	3,239	0	0	5,630	8,099	14,079	9,395	3,390	9,221	6,307	6,240	402	66,002	3.22%	46.70%
8	Nissan	Patrol	t/Nissan L	TS2	964	1,531	4,528	6,416	4,927	2,367	2,989	2,465	3,000	5,049	12,023	4,172	50,431	2.46%	49.17%
9	Toyota	Camry	p/Toyota V	PCD	0	0	0	0	2,893	3,929	4,876	2,296	3,979	1,025	2,073	22,510	43,581	2.13%	51.29%
10	Nissan	Cefiro	p/Nissan Cefiro	PD	1,522	6,739	2,476	3,107	4,890	1,720	3,404	1,674	2,321	4,255	6,729	4,098	42,935	2.10%	53.39%
11	Ford	LTD Crown Victori	p/Ford Panther	PE	1,349	1,890	1,454	2,202	1,959	1,986	1,626	2,287	2,330	3,869	6,525	7,452	34,929	1.71%	55.09%
12	Toyota	Tercel	p/Toyota L	PC	0	0	0	0	0	2,376	3,973	2,426	2,489	4,945	9,741	1,760	27,710	1.35%	56.45%
13	Isuzu	KB	t/Isuzu K	TP2	499	1,168	1,051	1,995	2,476	0	134	431	1,140	2,659	6,443	6,753	24,749	1.21%	57.66%
14	Nissan	Sunny	p/Nissan B	PC	438	416	788	2,111	2,064	2,399	1,090	1,349	1,825	1,865	5,715	4,466	24,526	1.20%	58.85%
15	Honda	Accord	p/Honda Accord	PCD	1,295	727	1,538	1,982	1,881	2,185	1,619	1,649	1,949	2,680	4,335	2,533	24,373	1.19%	60.04%
16	Mercury	Grand Marquis	p/Ford Panther	PE	2,854	1,261	1,364	2,078	1,867	1,929	729	1,428	1,651	2,025	3,457	1,868	22,511	1.10%	61.14%
17	Mitsubishi	Forte	t/Mitsubishi K	TP2	664	560	2,741	3,008	4,645	2,615	1,272	572	603	825	267	207	17,979	0.88%	62.02%
18	Honda	Civic	p/Honda Civic	PC	959	585	846	957	2,203	1,367	758	964	1,765	2,429	2,895	2,230	17,958	0.88%	62.90%
19	Isuzu	Elf 250	t/Isuzu N	T4	560	769	1,386	2,189	3,377	3,424	863	536	726	1,036	1,663	1,131	17,660	0.86%	63.76%
20	Nissan	Cedric	p/Nissan Y	PE	1,109	1,151	1,927	1,286	383	349	77	29	94	1,298	6,603	2,938	17,244	0.84%	64.60%
21	Mitsubishi	Lancer	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	0	0	0	0	4,991	2,728	1,226	229	594	1,382	3,274	1,678	16,102	0.79%	65.39%
22	Suzuki	Carry	t/Suzuki T	TU1	347	506	715	1,192	1,347	1,409	1,675	881	1,998	2,441	533	2,266	15,310	0.75%	66.13%
23	Kia	Credos	p/Mazda G	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	922	2,671	6,733	4,517	14,843	0.72%	66.86%
24	Toyota	Commuter	t/Toyota H	TV3	0	512	665	1,111	1,109	965	819	1,209	2,616	1,757	2,005	1,268	14,036	0.69%	67.54%
25	Mitsubishi	Galant	p/Mitsubishi E	PCD	630	751	731	1,158	1,447	2,012	1,499	69	53	1,584	2,101	1,187	13,222	0.65%	68.19%
26	Toyota	Crown	p/Toyota S	PE	1,259	1,694	1,632	1,704	838	1,406	428	1	429	517	1,993	0	11,901	0.58%	68.77%
27	Subaru	Legacy	p/Subaru Legacy	PCD	0	224	350	701	1,269	586	551	328	1,959	2,083	2,436	1,134	11,621	0.57%	69.34%
28	Suzuki	Cultus	p/Suzuki AA	PB	665	525	625	1,159	1,310	474	500	414	810	1,547	1,121	2,395	11,545	0.56%	69.90%
29	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T4	139	81	27	25	99	2,505	1,636	227	970	1,523	2,028	1,870	11,130	0.54%	70.44%
30	Hyundai	Excel	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	1,385	1,149	2,473	2,549	3,327	0	0	0	0	0	10,883	0.53%	70.97%
31	Mazda	Familia	p/Mazda B	PC	89	119	529	1,771	1,239	1,605	1,225	322	1,430	1,789	606	98	10,822	0.53%	71.50%
32	Kia	Pride	p/Mazda D	PB	0	328	5,342	562	289	1,390	2,185	0	0	0	0	0	10,096	0.49%	72.00%
33	Hyundai	Sonata	p/Hyundai Sonata	PCD	0	0	83	58	212	218	396	827	1,744	1,405	2,813	2,013	9,769	0.48%	72.47%
34	Isuzu	Elf 350	t/Isuzu N	T5	21	34	42	113	166	122	684	606	1,312	1,033	2,626	2,941	9,700	0.47%	72.95%
35	Buick	Roadmaster	p/GM B	PE	0	0	0	1,839	3,633	2,421	1,026	626	130	0	0	0	9,675	0.47%	73.42%
36	Toyota	Hi Ace	t/Toyota H	TU3	350	486	591	396	873	976	614	776	953	1,076	1,273	869	9,233	0.45%	73.87%
37	Mazda	Capella	p/Mazda G	PCD	61	35	147	615	1,082	832	369	24	445	700	2,532	1,740	8,582	0.42%	74.29%
38	Toyota	LS400	p/Toyota LS	PF	0	5	1,067	1,020	1,045	786	417	629	1,095	1,141	861	502	8,568	0.42%	74.71%
39	Mazda	Luce	p/Mazda H	PD	1,728	1,087	1,371	1,725	2,217	419	20	0	0	0	0	0	8,567	0.42%	75.12%
40	Jeep	Cherokee	t/Jeep XJ	TS2	0	0	0	1,144	1,242	1,538	257	391	712	705	1,233	779	8,001	0.39%	75.51%
41	Hyundai	Grace	t/Mitsubishi L	TV2	0	0	6	19	17	54	1,458	2,527	1,154	453	998	1,154	7,840	0.38%	75.90%
42	Hyundai	Accent	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,156	1,959	2,042	682	7,839	0.38%	76.28%
43	Hyundai		b/Ford	TB5	0	1	1	0	11	36	7	1	211	961	4,000	2,307	7,536	0.37%	76.65%
44	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T5	482	444	934	1,584	3,149	142	103	39	122	138	187	141	7,465	0.36%	77.01%
45	Daewoo	LeMans	p/Opel T	PC	0	0	294	383	3,565	880	1,229	264	792	0	0	0	7,407	0.36%	77.37%
46	Daihatsu	Delta	t/Daihatsu V	T4	0	84	484	685	891	1,228	322	596	541	548	1,161	522	7,062	0.34%	77.72%
47	Daewoo	Leganza	p/Daewoo V	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	609	1,834	4,443	6,886	6,886	0.34%	78.05%
48	GMC	C25	t/GM C-K	TP3	0	0	0	1,066	869	737	330	510	686	1,395	531	558	6,682	0.33%	78.38%
49	Lincoln	Town Car	p/Ford Panther	PF	712	541	604	1,037	713	772	211	451	277	195	1,055	43	6,611	0.32%	78.70%
50	Mitsubishi	Delica	t/Mitsubishi L	TU2	147	143	650	485	1,081	889	368	113	184	396	1,208	729	6,393	0.31%	79.02%
51	Toyota	Coaster	b/Toyota B	TB4	168	184	593	801	882	635	810	246	619	663	412	287	6,300	0.31%	79.32%
52	Mitsubishi	Pajero	t/Mitsubishi L	TS2	231	142	818	760	642	589	528	44	451	667	1,047	350	6,269	0.31%	79.63%
53	Mitsubishi	Mirage	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	679	1,094	1,598	1,710	212	157	33	0	0	11	45	63	5,602	0.27%	79.90%
54	Nissan	Pathfinder	t/Nissan D	TS2	2	285	789	816	708	668	199	118	0	12	492	1,223	5,312	0.26%	80.16%

What are the most popular models?

**SAUDI ARABIA**  
**MODEL RANKING**  
 New Passenger Car, Truck, Bus Census  
 0 - 12 year old vehicles by Make/Type/Model  
 as of January 2000

RANK	Make	Model	Platform	Class	1988	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	TOTAL	Share%	Cum%
					Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units		
1	Toyota	Hi Lux	t/Toyota N	TP2	14,095	15,391	18,500	23,257	28,975	26,224	20,560	8,534	18,933	22,509	35,526	24,758	257,262	12.56%	12.56%
2	Toyota	Cressida	p/Toyota X	PD	17,001	20,011	25,263	26,793	33,166	15,930	18,034	12,568	15,432	0	0	0	184,198	8.99%	21.55%
3	Nissan	Datsun Truck	t/Nissan D	TP2	9,668	14,116	17,555	17,638	24,257	16,701	7,387	7,130	12,457	16,817	21,217	14,413	179,356	8.76%	30.31%
4	Toyota	Land Cruiser	t/Toyota J	TS2	5,405	4,919	10,984	12,803	11,735	10,340	9,112	6,152	11,900	17,061	13,981	11,067	125,459	6.12%	36.43%
5	Toyota	Corolla	p/Toyota E	PC	4,460	8,005	7,463	6,623	9,865	7,865	3,326	2,022	2,823	8,475	7,610	5,404	73,941	3.61%	40.04%
6	Chevrolet	Caprice	p/GM B	PE	8,559	6,469	7,832	11,007	7,817	9,137	4,778	4,652	10,291	0	0	0	70,542	3.44%	43.48%
7	GMC	Suburban	t/GM C-K	TS3	3,239	0	0	5,630	8,099	14,079	9,395	3,390	9,221	6,307	6,240	402	66,002	3.22%	46.70%
8	Nissan	Patrol	t/Nissan L	TS2	964	1,531	4,528	6,416	4,927	2,367	2,989	2,465	3,000	5,049	12,023	4,172	50,431	2.46%	49.17%
9	Toyota	Camry	p/Toyota V	PCD	0	0	0	2,893	3,929	4,876	2,296	3,979	1,025	2,073	22,510	43,581	2.13%	51.29%	
10	Nissan	Cefiro	p/Nissan Cefiro	PD	1,522	6,739	2,476	3,107	4,890	1,720	3,404	1,674	2,321	4,255	6,729	4,098	42,935	2.10%	53.39%
11	Ford	LTD Crown Victori	p/Ford Panther	PE	1,349	1,890	1,454	2,202	1,959	1,986	1,626	2,287	2,330	3,869	6,525	7,452	34,929	1.71%	55.09%
12	Toyota	Tercel	p/Toyota L	PC	0	0	0	0	2,376	3,973	2,426	2,489	4,945	9,741	1,760	27,710	1.35%	56.45%	
13	Isuzu	KB	t/Isuzu K	TP2	499	1,168	1,051	1,995	2,476	0	134	431	1,140	2,659	6,443	6,753	24,749	1.21%	57.66%
14	Nissan	Sunny	p/Nissan B	PC	438	416	788	2,111	2,064	2,399	1,090	1,349	1,825	1,865	5,715	4,466	24,526	1.20%	58.85%
15	Honda	Accord	p/Honda Accord	PCD	1,295	727	1,538	1,982	1,881	2,185	1,619	1,649	1,949	2,680	4,335	2,533	24,373	1.19%	60.04%
16	Mercury	Grand Marquis	p/Ford Panther	PE	2,854	1,261	1,364	2,078	1,867	1,929	729	1,428	1,651	2,025	3,457	1,868	22,511	1.10%	61.14%
17	Mitsubishi	Forte	t/Mitsubishi K	TP2	664	560	2,741	3,008	4,645	2,615	1,272	572	603	825	267	207	17,979	0.88%	62.02%
18	Honda	Civic	p/Honda Civic	PC	959	585	846	957	2,203	1,367	758	964	1,765	2,429	2,895	2,230	17,958	0.88%	62.90%
19	Isuzu	Elf 250	t/Isuzu N	T4	560	769	1,386	2,189	3,377	3,424	863	536	726	1,036	1,663	1,131	17,660	0.86%	63.76%
20	Nissan	Cedric	p/Nissan Y	PE	1,109	1,151	1,927	1,286	383	349	77	29	94	1,298	6,603	2,938	17,244	0.84%	64.60%
21	Mitsubishi	Lancer	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	0	0	0	4,991	2,728	1,226	229	594	1,382	3,274	1,678	1,678	16,102	0.79%	65.39%
22	Suzuki	Carry	t/Suzuki T	TU1	347	506	715	1,192	1,347	1,409	1,675	881	1,998	2,441	533	2,266	15,310	0.75%	66.13%
23	Kia	Credos	p/Mazda G	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	922	2,671	6,733	4,517	14,843	0.72%	66.86%
24	Toyota	Commuter	t/Toyota H	TV3	0	512	665	1,111	1,109	965	819	1,209	2,616	1,757	2,005	1,268	14,036	0.69%	67.54%
25	Mitsubishi	Galant	p/Mitsubishi E	PCD	630	751	731	1,158	1,447	2,012	1,499	69	53	1,584	2,101	1,187	13,222	0.65%	68.19%
26	Toyota	Crown	p/Toyota S	PE	1,259	1,694	1,632	1,704	838	1,406	428	1	429	517	1,993	0	11,901	0.58%	68.77%
27	Subaru	Legacy	p/Subaru Legacy	PCD	0	224	350	701	1,269	586	551	328	1,959	2,083	2,436	1,134	11,621	0.57%	69.34%
28	Suzuki	Cultus	p/Suzuki AA	PB	665	525	625	1,159	1,310	474	500	414	810	1,547	1,121	2,395	11,545	0.56%	69.90%
29	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T4	139	81	27	25	99	2,505	1,636	227	970	1,523	2,028	1,870	11,130	0.54%	70.44%
30	Hyundai	Excel	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	1,385	1,149	2,473	2,549	3,327	0	0	0	0	0	10,883	0.53%	70.97%
31	Mazda	Familia	p/Mazda B	PC	89	119	529	1,771	1,239	1,605	1,225	322	1,430	1,789	606	98	10,822	0.53%	71.50%
32	Kia	Pride	p/Mazda D	PB	0	328	5,342	562	289	1,390	2,185	0	0	0	0	0	10,096	0.49%	72.00%
33	Hyundai	Sonata	p/Hyundai Sonata	PCD	0	0	83	58	212	218	396	827	1,744	1,405	2,813	2,013	9,769	0.48%	72.47%
34	Isuzu	Elf 350	t/Isuzu N	T5	21	34	42	113	166	122	684	606	1,312	1,033	2,626	2,941	9,700	0.47%	72.95%
35	Buick	Roadmaster	p/GM B	PE	0	0	0	1,839	3,633	2,421	1,026	626	130	0	0	0	9,675	0.47%	73.42%
36	Toyota	Hi Ace	t/Toyota H	TU3	350	486	591	396	873	976	614	776	953	1,076	1,273	869	9,233	0.45%	73.87%
37	Mazda	Capella	p/Mazda G	PCD	61	35	147	615	1,082	832	369	24	445	700	2,532	1,740	8,582	0.42%	74.29%
38	Toyota	LS400	p/Toyota LS	PF	0	5	1,067	1,020	1,045	786	417	629	1,095	1,141	861	502	8,568	0.42%	74.71%
39	Mazda	Luce	p/Mazda H	PD	1,728	1,087	1,371	1,725	2,217	419	20	0	0	0	0	0	8,567	0.42%	75.12%
40	Jeep	Cherokee	t/Jeep XJ	TS2	0	0	0	1,144	1,242	1,538	257	391	712	705	1,233	779	8,001	0.39%	75.51%
41	Hyundai	Grace	t/Mitsubishi L	TV2	0	0	6	19	17	54	1,458	2,527	1,154	453	998	1,154	7,840	0.38%	75.90%
42	Hyundai	Accent	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,156	1,959	2,042	682	7,839	0.38%	76.28%
43	Hyundai		b/Ford	TB5	0	1	1	0	11	36	7	1	211	961	4,000	2,307	7,536	0.37%	76.65%
44	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T5	482	444	934	1,584	3,149	142	103	39	122	138	187	141	7,465	0.36%	77.01%
45	Daewoo	LeMans	p/Opel T	PC	0	0	294	383	3,565	880	1,229	264	792	0	0	0	7,407	0.36%	77.37%
46	Daihatsu	Delta	t/Daihatsu V	T4	0	84	484	685	891	1,228	322	596	541	548	1,161	522	7,062	0.34%	77.72%
47	Daewoo	Leganza	p/Daewoo V	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	609	1,834	4,443	6,886	6,886	0.34%	78.05%
48	GMC	C25	t/GM C-K	TP3	0	0	0	1,066	869	737	330	510	686	1,395	531	558	6,682	0.33%	78.38%
49	Lincoln	Town Car	p/Ford Panther	PF	712	541	604	1,037	713	772	211	451	277	195	1,055	43	6,611	0.32%	78.70%
50	Mitsubishi	Delica	t/Mitsubishi L	TU2	147	143	650	485	1,081	889	368	113	184	396	1,208	729	6,393	0.31%	79.02%
51	Toyota	Coaster	b/Toyota B	TB4	168	184	593	801	882	635	810	246	619	663	412	287	6,300	0.31%	79.32%
52	Mitsubishi	Pajero	t/Mitsubishi L	TS2	231	142	818	760	642	589	528	44	451	667	1,047	350	6,269	0.31%	79.63%
53	Mitsubishi	Mirage	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	679	1,094	1,598	1,710	212	157	33	0	0	11	45	63	5,602	0.27%	79.90%
54	Nissan	Pathfinder	t/Nissan D	TS2	2	285	789	816	708	668	199	118	0	12	492	1,223	5,312	0.26%	80.16%

What are the most popular models?

**SAUDI ARABIA  
MODEL RANKING**  
New Passenger Car, Truck, Bus Census  
0 - 12 year old vehicles by Make/Type/Model  
as of January 2000

RANK	Make	Model	Platform	Class	1988	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	TOTAL	Share%	Cum%
					Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units		
1	Toyota	Hi Lux	t/Toyota N	TP2	14,095	15,391	18,500	23,257	28,975	26,224	20,560	8,534	18,933	22,509	35,526	24,758	257,262	12.56%	12.56%
2	Toyota	Cressida	p/Toyota X	PD	17,001	20,011	25,263	26,793	33,166	15,930	18,034	12,568	15,432	0	0	0	184,198	8.99%	21.55%
3	Nissan	Datsun Truck	t/Nissan D	TP2	9,668	14,116	17,555	17,638	24,257	16,701	7,387	7,130	12,457	16,817	21,217	14,413	179,356	8.76%	30.31%
4	Toyota	Land Cruiser	t/Toyota J	TS2	5,405	4,919	10,984	12,803	11,735	10,340	9,112	6,152	11,900	17,061	13,981	11,067	125,459	6.12%	36.43%
5	Toyota	Corolla	p/Toyota E	PC	4,460	8,005	7,463	6,623	9,865	7,865	3,326	2,022	2,823	8,475	7,610	5,404	73,941	3.61%	40.04%
6	Chevrolet	Caprice	p/GM B	PE	8,559	6,469	7,832	11,007	7,817	9,137	4,778	4,652	10,291	0	0	0	70,542	3.44%	43.48%
7	GMC	Suburban	t/GM C-K	TS3	3,239	0	0	5,630	8,099	14,079	9,395	3,390	9,221	6,307	6,240	402	66,002	3.22%	46.70%
8	Nissan	Patrol	t/Nissan L	TS2	964	1,531	4,528	6,416	4,927	2,367	2,989	2,465	3,000	5,049	12,023	4,172	50,431	2.46%	49.17%
9	Toyota	Camry	p/Toyota V	PCD	0	0	0	0	2,893	3,929	4,876	2,296	3,979	1,025	2,073	22,510	43,581	2.13%	51.29%
10	Nissan	Cefiro	p/Nissan Cefiro	PD	1,522	6,739	2,476	3,107	4,890	1,720	3,404	1,674	2,321	4,255	6,729	4,098	42,935	2.10%	53.39%
11	Ford	LTD Crown Victori	p/Ford Panther	PE	1,349	1,890	1,454	2,202	1,959	1,986	1,626	2,287	2,330	3,869	6,525	7,452	34,929	1.71%	55.09%
12	Toyota	Tercel	p/Toyota L	PC	0	0	0	0	0	2,376	3,973	2,426	2,489	4,945	9,741	1,760	27,710	1.35%	56.45%
13	Isuzu	KB	t/Isuzu K	TP2	499	1,168	1,051	1,995	2,476	0	134	431	1,140	2,659	6,443	6,753	24,749	1.21%	57.66%
14	Nissan	Sunny	p/Nissan B	PC	438	416	788	2,111	2,064	2,399	1,090	1,349	1,825	1,865	5,715	4,466	24,526	1.20%	58.85%
15	Honda	Accord	p/Honda Accord	PCD	1,295	727	1,538	1,982	1,881	2,185	1,619	1,649	1,949	2,680	4,335	2,533	24,373	1.19%	60.04%
16	Mercury	Grand Marquis	p/Ford Panther	PE	2,854	1,261	1,364	2,078	1,867	1,929	729	1,428	1,651	2,025	3,457	1,868	22,511	1.10%	61.14%
17	Mitsubishi	Forte	t/Mitsubishi K	TP2	664	560	2,741	3,008	4,645	2,615	1,272	572	603	825	267	207	17,979	0.88%	62.02%
18	Honda	Civic	p/Honda Civic	PC	959	585	846	957	2,203	1,367	758	964	1,765	2,429	2,895	2,230	17,958	0.88%	62.90%
19	Isuzu	Elf 250	t/Isuzu N	T4	560	769	1,386	2,189	3,377	3,424	863	536	726	1,036	1,663	1,131	17,660	0.86%	63.76%
20	Nissan	Cedric	p/Nissan Y	PE	1,109	1,151	1,927	1,286	383	349	77	29	94	1,298	6,603	2,938	17,244	0.84%	64.60%
21	Mitsubishi	Lancer	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	0	0	0	0	4,991	2,728	1,226	229	594	1,382	3,274	1,678	16,102	0.79%	65.39%
22	Suzuki	Carry	t/Suzuki T	TU1	347	506	715	1,192	1,347	1,409	1,675	881	1,998	2,441	533	2,266	15,310	0.75%	66.13%
23	Kia	Credos	p/Mazda G	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	922	2,671	6,733	4,517	14,843	0.72%	66.86%
24	Toyota	Commuter	t/Toyota H	TV3	0	512	665	1,111	1,109	965	819	1,209	2,616	1,757	2,005	1,268	14,036	0.69%	67.54%
25	Mitsubishi	Galant	p/Mitsubishi E	PCD	630	751	731	1,158	1,447	2,012	1,499	69	53	1,584	2,101	1,187	13,222	0.65%	68.19%
26	Toyota	Crown	p/Toyota S	PE	1,259	1,694	1,632	1,704	838	1,406	428	1	429	517	1,993	0	11,901	0.58%	68.77%
27	Subaru	Legacy	p/Subaru Legacy	PCD	0	224	350	701	1,269	586	551	328	1,959	2,083	2,436	1,134	11,621	0.57%	69.34%
28	Suzuki	Cultus	p/Suzuki AA	PB	665	525	625	1,159	1,310	474	500	414	810	1,547	1,121	2,395	11,545	0.56%	69.90%
29	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T4	139	81	27	25	99	2,505	1,636	227	970	1,523	2,028	1,870	11,130	0.54%	70.44%
30	Hyundai	Excel	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	1,385	1,149	2,473	2,549	3,327	0	0	0	0	0	10,883	0.53%	70.97%
31	Mazda	Familia	p/Mazda B	PC	89	119	529	1,771	1,239	1,605	1,225	322	1,430	1,789	606	98	10,822	0.53%	71.50%
32	Kia	Pride	p/Mazda D	PB	0	328	5,342	562	289	1,390	2,185	0	0	0	0	0	10,096	0.49%	72.00%
33	Hyundai	Sonata	p/Hyundai Sonata	PCD	0	0	83	58	212	218	396	827	1,744	1,405	2,813	2,013	9,769	0.48%	72.47%
34	Isuzu	Elf 350	t/Isuzu N	T5	21	34	42	113	166	122	684	606	1,312	1,033	2,626	2,941	9,700	0.47%	72.95%
35	Buick	Roadmaster	p/GM B	PE	0	0	0	1,839	3,633	2,421	1,026	626	130	0	0	0	9,675	0.47%	73.42%
36	Toyota	Hi Ace	t/Toyota H	TU3	350	486	591	396	873	976	614	776	953	1,076	1,273	869	9,233	0.45%	73.87%
37	Mazda	Capella	p/Mazda G	PCD	61	35	147	615	1,082	832	369	24	445	700	2,532	1,740	8,582	0.42%	74.29%
38	Toyota	LS400	p/Toyota LS	PF	0	5	1,067	1,020	1,045	786	417	629	1,095	1,141	861	502	8,568	0.42%	74.71%
39	Mazda	Luce	p/Mazda H	PD	1,728	1,087	1,371	1,725	2,217	419	20	0	0	0	0	0	8,567	0.42%	75.12%
40	Jeep	Cherokee	t/Jeep XJ	TS2	0	0	0	1,144	1,242	1,538	257	391	712	705	1,233	779	8,001	0.39%	75.51%
41	Hyundai	Grace	t/Mitsubishi L	TV2	0	0	6	19	17	54	1,458	2,527	1,154	453	998	1,154	7,840	0.38%	75.90%
42	Hyundai	Accent	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,156	1,959	2,042	682	7,839	0.38%	76.28%
43	Hyundai		b/Ford	TB5	0	1	1	0	11	36	7	1	211	961	4,000	2,307	7,536	0.37%	76.65%
44	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T5	482	444	934	1,584	3,149	142	103	39	122	138	187	141	7,465	0.36%	77.01%
45	Daewoo	LeMans	p/Opel T	PC	0	0	294	383	3,565	880	1,229	264	792	0	0	0	7,407	0.36%	77.37%
46	Daihatsu	Delta	t/Daihatsu V	T4	0	84	484	685	891	1,228	322	596	541	548	1,161	522	7,062	0.34%	77.72%
47	Daewoo	Leganza	p/Daewoo V	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	609	1,834	4,443	6,886	6,886	0.34%	78.05%
48	GMC	C25	t/GM C-K	TP3	0	0	0	1,066	869	737	330	510	686	1,395	531	558	6,682	0.33%	78.38%
49	Lincoln	Town Car	p/Ford Panther	PF	712	541	604	1,037	713	772	211	451	277	195	1,055	43	6,611	0.32%	78.70%
50	Mitsubishi	Delica	t/Mitsubishi L	TU2	147	143	650	485	1,081	889	368	113	184	396	1,208	729	6,393	0.31%	79.02%
51	Toyota	Coaster	b/Toyota B	TB4	168	184	593	801	882	635	810	246	619	663	412	287	6,300	0.31%	79.32%
52	Mitsubishi	Pajero	t/Mitsubishi L	TS2	231	142	818	760	642	589	528	44	451	667	1,047	350	6,269	0.31%	79.63%
53	Mitsubishi	Mirage	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	679	1,094	1,598	1,710	212	157	33	0	0	11	45	63	5,602	0.27%	79.90%
54	Nissan	Pathfinder	t/Nissan D	TS2	2	285	789	816	708	668	199	118	0	12	492	1,223	5,312	0.26%	80.16%

What are the most popular models?

**SAUDI ARABIA  
MODEL RANKING**  
New Passenger Car, Truck, Bus Census  
0 - 12 year old vehicles by Make/Type/Model  
as of January 2000

RANK	Make	Model	Platform	Class	1988	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	TOTAL	Share%	Cum%
					Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units	Units		
1	Toyota	Hi Lux	t/Toyota N	TP2	14,095	15,391	18,500	23,257	28,975	26,224	20,560	8,534	18,933	22,509	35,526	24,758	257,262	12.56%	12.56%
2	Toyota	Cressida	p/Toyota X	PD	17,001	20,011	25,263	26,793	33,166	15,930	18,034	12,568	15,432	0	0	0	184,198	8.99%	21.55%
3	Nissan	Datsun Truck	t/Nissan D	TP2	9,668	14,116	17,555	17,638	24,257	16,701	7,387	7,130	12,457	16,817	21,217	14,413	179,356	8.76%	30.31%
4	Toyota	Land Cruiser	t/Toyota J	TS2	5,405	4,919	10,984	12,803	11,735	10,340	9,112	6,152	11,900	17,061	13,981	11,067	125,459	6.12%	36.43%
5	Toyota	Corolla	p/Toyota E	PC	4,460	8,005	7,463	6,623	9,865	7,865	3,326	2,022	2,823	8,475	7,610	5,404	73,941	3.61%	40.04%
6	Chevrolet	Caprice	p/GM B	PE	8,559	6,469	7,832	11,007	7,817	9,137	4,778	4,652	10,291	0	0	0	70,542	3.44%	43.48%
7	GMC	Suburban	t/GM C-K	TS3	3,239	0	0	5,630	8,099	14,079	9,395	3,390	9,221	6,307	6,240	402	66,002	3.22%	46.70%
8	Nissan	Patrol	t/Nissan L	TS2	964	1,531	4,528	6,416	4,927	2,367	2,989	2,465	3,000	5,049	12,023	4,172	50,431	2.46%	49.17%
9	Toyota	Camry	p/Toyota V	PCD	0	0	0	2,893	3,929	4,876	2,296	3,979	1,025	2,073	22,510	43,581	2.13%	51.29%	
10	Nissan	Cefiro	p/Nissan Cefiro	PD	1,522	6,739	2,476	3,107	4,890	1,720	3,404	1,674	2,321	4,255	6,729	4,098	42,935	2.10%	53.39%
11	Ford	LTD Crown Victori	p/Ford Panther	PE	1,349	1,890	1,454	2,202	1,959	1,986	1,626	2,287	2,330	3,869	6,525	7,452	34,929	1.71%	55.09%
12	Toyota	Tercel	p/Toyota L	PC	0	0	0	0	2,376	3,973	2,426	2,489	4,945	9,741	1,760	27,710	1.35%	56.45%	
13	Isuzu	KB	t/Isuzu K	TP2	499	1,168	1,051	1,995	2,476	0	134	431	1,140	2,659	6,443	6,753	24,749	1.21%	57.66%
14	Nissan	Sunny	p/Nissan B	PC	438	416	788	2,111	2,064	2,399	1,090	1,349	1,825	1,865	5,715	4,466	24,526	1.20%	58.85%
15	Honda	Accord	p/Honda Accord	PCD	1,295	727	1,538	1,982	1,881	2,185	1,619	1,649	1,949	2,680	4,335	2,533	24,373	1.19%	60.04%
16	Mercury	Grand Marquis	p/Ford Panther	PE	2,854	1,261	1,364	2,078	1,867	1,929	729	1,428	1,651	2,025	3,457	1,868	22,511	1.10%	61.14%
17	Mitsubishi	Forte	t/Mitsubishi K	TP2	664	560	2,741	3,008	4,645	2,615	1,272	572	603	825	267	207	17,979	0.88%	62.02%
18	Honda	Civic	p/Honda Civic	PC	959	585	846	957	2,203	1,367	758	964	1,765	2,429	2,895	2,230	17,958	0.88%	62.90%
19	Isuzu	Elf 250	t/Isuzu N	T4	560	769	1,386	2,189	3,377	3,424	863	536	726	1,036	1,663	1,131	17,660	0.86%	63.76%
20	Nissan	Cedric	p/Nissan Y	PE	1,109	1,151	1,927	1,286	383	349	77	29	94	1,298	6,603	2,938	17,244	0.84%	64.60%
21	Mitsubishi	Lancer	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	0	0	0	4,991	2,728	1,226	229	594	1,382	3,274	1,678	1,678	16,102	0.79%	65.39%
22	Suzuki	Carry	t/Suzuki T	TU1	347	506	715	1,192	1,347	1,409	1,675	881	1,998	2,441	533	2,266	15,310	0.75%	66.13%
23	Kia	Credos	p/Mazda G	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	922	2,671	6,733	4,517	14,843	0.72%	66.86%
24	Toyota	Commuter	t/Toyota H	TV3	0	512	665	1,111	1,109	965	819	1,209	2,616	1,757	2,005	1,268	14,036	0.69%	67.54%
25	Mitsubishi	Galant	p/Mitsubishi E	PCD	630	751	731	1,158	1,447	2,012	1,499	69	53	1,584	2,101	1,187	13,222	0.65%	68.19%
26	Toyota	Crown	p/Toyota S	PE	1,259	1,694	1,632	1,704	838	1,406	428	1	429	517	1,993	0	11,901	0.58%	68.77%
27	Subaru	Legacy	p/Subaru Legacy	PCD	0	224	350	701	1,269	586	551	328	1,959	2,083	2,436	1,134	11,621	0.57%	69.34%
28	Suzuki	Cultus	p/Suzuki AA	PB	665	525	625	1,159	1,310	474	500	414	810	1,547	1,121	2,395	11,545	0.56%	69.90%
29	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T4	139	81	27	25	99	2,505	1,636	227	970	1,523	2,028	1,870	11,130	0.54%	70.44%
30	Hyundai	Excel	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	1,385	1,149	2,473	2,549	3,327	0	0	0	0	0	10,883	0.53%	70.97%
31	Mazda	Familia	p/Mazda B	PC	89	119	529	1,771	1,239	1,605	1,225	322	1,430	1,789	606	98	10,822	0.53%	71.50%
32	Kia	Pride	p/Mazda D	PB	0	328	5,342	562	289	1,390	2,185	0	0	0	0	0	10,096	0.49%	72.00%
33	Hyundai	Sonata	p/Hyundai Sonata	PCD	0	0	83	58	212	218	396	827	1,744	1,405	2,813	2,013	9,769	0.48%	72.47%
34	Isuzu	Elf 350	t/Isuzu N	T5	21	34	42	113	166	122	684	606	1,312	1,033	2,626	2,941	9,700	0.47%	72.95%
35	Buick	Roadmaster	p/GM B	PE	0	0	0	1,839	3,633	2,421	1,026	626	130	0	0	0	9,675	0.47%	73.42%
36	Toyota	Hi Ace	t/Toyota H	TU3	350	486	591	396	873	976	614	776	953	1,076	1,273	869	9,233	0.45%	73.87%
37	Mazda	Capella	p/Mazda G	PCD	61	35	147	615	1,082	832	369	24	445	700	2,532	1,740	8,582	0.42%	74.29%
38	Toyota	LS400	p/Toyota LS	PF	0	5	1,067	1,020	1,045	786	417	629	1,095	1,141	861	502	8,568	0.42%	74.71%
39	Mazda	Luce	p/Mazda H	PD	1,728	1,087	1,371	1,725	2,217	419	20	0	0	0	0	0	8,567	0.42%	75.12%
40	Jeep	Cherokee	t/Jeep XJ	TS2	0	0	0	1,144	1,242	1,538	257	391	712	705	1,233	779	8,001	0.39%	75.51%
41	Hyundai	Grace	t/Mitsubishi L	TV2	0	0	6	19	17	54	1,458	2,527	1,154	453	998	1,154	7,840	0.38%	75.90%
42	Hyundai	Accent	p/Hyundai Pony	PC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,156	1,959	2,042	682	7,839	0.38%	76.28%
43	Hyundai		b/Ford	TB5	0	1	1	0	11	36	7	1	211	961	4,000	2,307	7,536	0.37%	76.65%
44	Mitsubishi	Canter	t/Mitsubishi F	T5	482	444	934	1,584	3,149	142	103	39	122	138	187	141	7,465	0.36%	77.01%
45	Daewoo	LeMans	p/Opel T	PC	0	0	294	383	3,565	880	1,229	264	792	0	0	0	7,407	0.36%	77.37%
46	Daihatsu	Delta	t/Daihatsu V	T4	0	84	484	685	891	1,228	322	596	541	548	1,161	522	7,062	0.34%	77.72%
47	Daewoo	Leganza	p/Daewoo V	PCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	609	1,834	4,443	6,886	0.34%	78.05%	
48	GMC	C25	t/GM C-K	TP3	0	0	0	1,066	869	737	330	510	686	1,395	531	558	6,682	0.33%	78.38%
49	Lincoln	Town Car	p/Ford Panther	PF	712	541	604	1,037	713	772	211	451	277	195	1,055	43	6,611	0.32%	78.70%
50	Mitsubishi	Delica	t/Mitsubishi L	TU2	147	143	650	485	1,081	889	368	113	184	396	1,208	729	6,393	0.31%	79.02%
51	Toyota	Coaster	b/Toyota B	TB4	168	184	593	801	882	635	810	246	619	663	412	287	6,300	0.31%	79.32%
52	Mitsubishi	Pajero	t/Mitsubishi L	TS2	231	142	818	760	642	589	528	44	451	667	1,047	350	6,269	0.31%	79.63%
53	Mitsubishi	Mirage	p/Mitsubishi C	PC	679	1,094	1,598	1,710	212	157	33	0	0	11	45	63	5,602	0.27%	79.90%
54	Nissan	Pathfinder	t/Nissan D	TS2	2	285	789	816	708	668	199	118	0	12	492	1,223	5,312	0.26%	80.16%